
 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

Real Estate & Housing Association of Bangladesh (REHAB) 

Election 2026-2028 
Final Voter List   

Voter 

No. 
Name, Designation, Organization & Address 

Member 

No. 
TIN Photo 

001 Mr. Arshi Haider 

Advisor 

Building Technology & Ideas Ltd. 

Celebration Point, Plot # 3 & 5, 

Road # 113/A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

001/1992 198756503749 

 
002 Mohammed Akter Biswas 

Managing Director 

Latif Real Estate Ltd. Banani Office: House # 114, 

Road # 12, Block # E, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

Mansurabad Office: House # 97-98, Road # 07 

Mansurabad R/A Adabor Shyamoli, Dhaka-1207 

021/1995 620241667401 

 
003 Mr. Zaffar Sadeq Kamal 

Managing Director 

Bashati Consortium Ltd. Alpana Plaza, (5th Floor),  

51, New Elephant Road, Dhaka-1205 

023/1995 2522000015 

 
004 Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed Khan 

Managing Director 

Bay Developments Ltd. 

Bays Edgewater (9th & 10th Floor), NE(N) 12, 

North Avenue, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

024/1995 283314793226 

 

 
005 Mr. Md. Anwaruzzaman 

Managing Director 

Realta Homes and Apartments Ltd. 

3, Holy lane, Shyamoly, Dhaka-1207 

028/1996 344243944886 

 
006 Mr. Naimul Hassan 

Deputy Managing Director 

Hassan and Associates Ltd. "HAL MARS" (3rd 

Floor), 66 Outer Circuler Road, Dhaka-1217 

030/1996 142417563500 

 
007 Sultana Shahida Islam 

Managing Director 

SS Builders and Developers Ltd. 

House # 32, Road # 10, Block # K, Baridhara, 

Gulshan, Dhaka-1212 

048/1997 473343375205 
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008 Dr. N. Zoha 

Managing Director 

Sky View Foundation Ltd. Sky View Trade Center, 

27 Shilpachariya Joynul Abedin Road 

(Old 118/2) Shantinagar, Dhaka-1217 

074/1999 716800500533 

 
009 Mr. Md. Hasan Pervez Ibne Emdad 

Executive Director 

Rangs Properties Ltd. 

Rangs Babylonia 11th Floor,  

246 Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Sarak, 

Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208,  

078/1999 150741837145 

 

010 Mr. Rabiul Haque 

Managing Director 

Tropical Homes Ltd. Planners Tower (6th Floor) 

13/A, Bipanon C/A, Bir Uttam C.R Datta Road 

(Sonargaon Road), Banglamotor, Dhaka-1000 

080/1999 658105794094 

 
011 Mr. Md. Liaquat Ali Khan Mukul 

Chairman 
Rupayan Real Estate Ltd. 

Rupayan Centre, (5th, 7th, 9th, & 14th Floor), 72, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212 

081/1999 233481950069 

 
012 Engr. Badrul Hasan Khan 

Chairman 

Ridge Park Holdings Ltd. Crystal Palace (13th 

Floor), 22 Gulshan South Avenue 

Road-140 Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

082/1999 324392467733 

 
013 Engr. Mohammad Abdul Awal 

Managing Director 

The Structural Engineers Ltd. 

SEL Centre, 29 Bir uttam Qazi Nuruzzaman 

Sharak, West Panthapath, Dhaka-1209 

083/1999 898239104174 

 
014 Mr. Shahriar Kamal 

Managing Director 

Concord Real Estate & Development Ltd. 

Concord Centre, 43, North Gulshan C/A Dhaka-

1212.  

085/1999 858294433016 

 
015 Engr. Tanveerul Haque Probal 

Managing Director 

Building For Future Ltd. Gagan Shirish (2nd 

Floor), 76 & 76/1, East Raza Bazar Pantapath, 

Dhaka-1215.  

088/1999 637344603312 
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016 Mr. M. Mominul Islam Sangram 

Executive Director 

ENA Properties Ltd. ENA Tower, 57/3-57/4 

Panthapath, Lake Circus, Kalabagan, Dhaka-1205 

090/1999 479490914377 

 
017 Mr. Shahriar Kamal 

Managing Director 

Concord Real Estate & Building Products Ltd. 

Concord Centre, 43, North Gulshan C/A Dhaka-

1212.  

091/1999 846083744740 

 
018 Mr. Shahriar Kamal 

Director 

Concord Lands Limited, Concord Center, 43, 

North C/A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212.  

096/2000 764564104452 

 
019 Salim Akhter Khan 

Chairman & Prisedent 

Asset Developments & Holdings Ltd. 

Corporate HQ Building, Avenue Asset 

91, Gulshan Avenue, Dhaka-1212 

099/2000 138111934488 

 
020 Mr. Md. Rezaul Islam 

Managing Director 

Bangladesh Development Company PLC 

Plot # 314/A, Block# E, Road No# 18 

Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1229. 

100/2000 242515694874 

 
021 Mr. Md. Rofiul Hasain 

Director 

Borak Real Estate Ltd. 

Borak Mehnur, 51/B, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, 

Banani, Dhaka-1213 

101/2000 754999164482 

 
022 Mr. Rafique Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Kusholi Nirmata Limite, Kusholi Bhaban (8th 

Floor), 238/1, West Kafrul, Begum Rokeya Sarani, 

Taltola, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 

108/2000 456647862429 

 
023 Mr. Md. Wahiduzzaman 

Managing Director 

Japan Garden City Ltd. 

24/A, Tajmohal Road (Ring Road) 

Block # C, Mahammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

122/2002 415035168205 
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024 Mr. Abdur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Nagar Homes Ltd. House # 4/B, Flat # B-1, Road # 

62, Gulshan # 02, Dhaka-1212 

138/2002 110590806761 

 
025 Mr. Mahir Ali Khan Ratul 

Director 

Rupayan Housing Estate Ltd. Rupayan Centre, 

(5th, 7th, 9th, & 14th Floor), 72, Mohakhali C/A, 

Dhaka-1212.  

149/2003 736040566062 

 
026 Mr. Anisur Rahman Khan 

Managing Director 

South Breeze Housing Ltd. South Breeze Centre, 

Road # 11, Building # 05 (12th Floor), Block # G, 

Banani, Dhaka-1213.  

151/2003 818719519146 

 
027 Mr. M.G.R. Nasir Majumder 

Chairman & Managing Director 

Century Realty Ltd. Century Center, Kha - 225, 

Progoti Soroni, Marul, Badda, Dhaka - 1212 

153/2003 669437121515 

 
028 Mr. Majedur Rahman Joarder (Joy) 

Director 

Imperial Development & Holdings Ltd. 

House # 08, Flat # F-2 (2nd Floor) Road # 13 

(New) 30 (Old) Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1209 

154/2003 524849207455 

 
029 Engr. Md. Al Amin 

Managing Director 

Paradise Development & Constructions Ltd. 

Paradise Bhuiyan Center, (7th Floor), 

1 Chamelibagh, Shantinagar, Dhaka-1217 

158/2003 492796905323 

 
030 Engr. Md. Atiqur Rahman 

Chairman  

The Civil Engineers Ltd. 

Civil Engineers Bhaban (11th Floor),  

69 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212 

164/2003 230946857918 

 
031 Engr. Sayeed Parveez Reza Latif 

Managing Director 

Artisan Apartments Ltd. 

House # 01, Road –04, Flat # 5/B, DOHS, Banani, 

Dhaka-1206.  

177/2004 220033568991 
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032 Mr. Mahdin Tariq 

Managing Director 

Gold Hunt Development Limited 

Gold Palace 10, Natak Sarani (3 New Baily Road) 

Dhaka-1000.  

179/2004 247671471854 

 
033 Mr. Shahed Mahmud 

Managing Director 

Nandan Kanon Housing Ltd. 

House # 148 (2nd & 3rd Floor),  

Road # 13/B , Block # E, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

183/2004 119535895960 

 
034 Mr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Ionic Builders Ltd. 

140/2 Madinabag, North Mughda, Dhaka-1214 

199/2004 125229568125 

 
035 Md. Jahid Hossain 

Director 
Union Development Ltd. 
Union Heights, Level-4, 87 Sheikh Rasel Square (new) 
55-2, West Panthapath, (Old), Dhaka-1205 

205/2004 468483577273 

 
036 Mr. Shahid Reza 

Managing Director 

M A Wahab & Sons (Real Estate) Ltd. House # 

23/B/1, Road # 104, Apartment # A3, Gulshan-2, 

Dhaka-1212.  

207/2004 637520114513 

 
037 Mr. Mustafizur Rahman Bhuiyan 

Chairman 

Gawsia Developers Ltd. Gawsia Kashem Centre 

Level-5, 10/2, Arambagh, Motijheel C/A, 

Dhaka-1000. 

211/2004 841083683063  

038 Mr. Malik Hafizul Alam 

Managing Director 

City Technology Ltd. City Tower, 44/7 Panthapath, 

P.S. : Kalabagan, North Dhanmondi 

(Aristocrat Resort) Dhaka-1205.  

213/2004 187724340480 

 
039 Engr. Md. Tayabur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Grand Properties Ltd. House # 13, Road # 4, Block 

# E, Banani DOHS, Dhaka-1206 

215/2005 261010253721 
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040 Dr. Mohammad Faruque 

Managing Director 

Orchard Developers & Construction Ltd. 

Orchard Faruque Tower, (Level-17) 72, 

Nayapaltan, Palton, Dhaka-1000 

223/2005 814161860471 

 
041 Engr. M. Ruhul Amin 

Managing Director 

INTEX Builders Ltd. Taj (2nd Floor), House No - 

04, Road No-07, Block-C, Niketon, 

Gulshan, Dhaka-1212.  

230/2005 325225511302 

 
042 Mr. Mukarram Husain Khan 

Managing Director 

Capital and Development Ltd. Capita House 11, 

Plot # 03, Road # 27, Block # J, Banani, Dhaka-

1213.  

232/2005 357745328368 

 
043 Mr. Sharif Azizul Hassan 

Managing Director 

Imperial Real Estate Ltd. The Imperial Iris 

Kingdom, (13th Floor) Mo-3, Merul Badda, 

Hatirjheel, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212 

239/2005 525297594203 

 
044 Mr. Syed Abubakar Siddique 

Managing Director 

S. A. Khaleque Property Development Ltd. 

259, Bagbari, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

240/2005 272215173027 

 
045 Mizanur Rahman Dewan 

Managing Director 

Alien Properties Ltd. Navana Siddik Sorento 

House No- 290, Road No- 8/A, Flat No-F-4, West 

Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209.  

243/2005 359073156306 

 

046 Engr. Syed Md. Junaid Anwer 

Managing Director 

Vertex Builders Ltd. House # 387 (1st Floor), Road 

# 29 DOHS, Mohakhali, Dahaka-1206 

255/2005 168761753787 

 
047 Syed Shameem Reza 

Managing Director 

Imperial Consultants & Development Ltd. 

Imperial Amin Ahmed Centre, Level # 8th, 12th, 

House # 54, Road # 10/A, Satmasjid Road, 

Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209,  

258/2005 425187851053 
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048 Mr. Mohammad Mezbahul Islam Nannoo 

Managing Director 

Shatabdi Housing Ltd. Shatabdi Lake Nibash, 

Holding-G.P. Kha-1/3, Moshjid Road, 

Shahajadpur, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212, 

263/2005 474972697522 

 
049 Mr. Haque Minnallah Shetar 

Deputy Managing Director 

Mens Builders Ltd. “Parbota” 202/1 Senpara 

Parbota, Mirpur-10, Dhaka-1216 

264/2005 174525935046 

 

 
050 Engr. Shafiuddin Ahmed 

Finance Director 

Skytouch Apartments Limited 

G-4, House # 2, Road # 17, Block # C, 

Banani, Dhaka-1213.  

267/2005 860715952964 

 
051 Mr. Abu Khalid Md. Barkatullah 

Managing Director 

Abed Holdings Ltd. DR Tower (17th Floor), 

65/2/2, Bir Protik Gazi Golam Dastagir Road, 

(Box Culvert Road), Purana Paltan, 

Dhaka-1000,  

271/2005 237431880958 

 
052 Dr. Md. Abdur Rahim Khan, Addl, I.G.P (Retd) 

Chairman & Managing Director 

Index Development Ltd. 

House # CEN (B)20, Road # 99, Gulshan-2, 

Dhaka-1212.  

274/2005 442572671971  

 

053 Engr. Md. Abul Khair Salim 

Managing Director & CEO 

Nabo Uddoge Ltd. Space SE-2 & SW-2 (1st floor) 

Nagar Antora Bhaban, Plot # 1/9, Block # C, 

Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.  

277/2006 355841474042 

 
054 Mr. Md. Jashim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nirapad Real Estate & Development Ltd. 

House # 09, Road # 09, Sector # 09, Uttara, Dhaka-

1230,  

288/2006 158082233739 

 
055 Mr. Md. Mahbub Hossain Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Dishari Real Estate & Development Co. Ltd. 

104/1, Nasir Uddding Tower, (11th Floor),  

Kakrail, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 

297/2006 142309614925 
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056 Mr. Sadequl Amin Khan 

Managing Director 

Total Real Estate Ltd. Rupayan Millennium Square 

Cha-70, 70/A (Level-9E, 9F), 

Progoti Sarani, North Badda, Dhaka-1212 

Phone: 88-02-8832566, 88-02-8832567 

301/2006 740910171052 

 

 

057 Mr. Tofazzal Hossain Bhuiyan 

Chairman 

Bhulua Royal City (Pvt.) Ltd. 

B-25, Mannan Plaza, (3rd Floor), Khilkhet, P.S. 

Khilkhat, Dist- Dhaka-1229 

312/2006 151883893277 

 
058 Engineer Sayed Pavez Reja Latif 

Managing Director 

Artisan Technological Services Ltd. 

House # 01, Road –04, Flat # 5/B, DOHS, Banani, 

Dhaka-1206.  

326/2006 561317765428 

 
059 Mr. Sibbir Ahmed Mazumder 

Managing Director 

Royal Housing Ltd. 375/A, (1st Floor), Road -28, 

New DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka. 

335/2006 424726559921 

 

 
060 Engr. Mohammad Akramuzzaman 

Chairman 
Spectra Properties Ltd. 
House # 17, Road # 106, 
Block # CEN(F), Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

340/2006 888389600713 

 
061 Mr. Sarwar Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Circle Holdings Ltd. 

House # 57/C, Road # 15/A (New) Dhanmondi 

R/A, Dhaka-1209.  

341/2006 681861889395 

 
062 Mr. Aziz Al Kaiser 

Managing Director 

Partex Builders Ltd. 222 Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat 

Sarak, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 

345/2006 795676132523 

 
063 Mr. Abdur Razzaque 

Chairman 

Arma Real Estate Ltd. Arma Complex, House # 

1/B, Road # NS-1 (Main Road), Block-A, 

Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

350/2006 191254200898 
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064 Dr. Md Ali Ashraf Khan 

Deputy Managing Director 

Bio Properties Ltd. House-B-122, Road-21,  

New DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

353/2006 291935592994 

 
065 Al-Haj Golam Kibria Mozumder 

Managing Director 

Ana Holdings Ltd. CENTURY CENTRE (2nd 

Floor) Kha-255, Progati Sarani, Merul Badda, 

Dhaka-1212.  

379/2007 530446772097 

 
066 Mr. A.M. Mohib uddin 

Managing Director 

Perfect Holdings Ltd.  

Suite # B2, House # 39/A, Road # 8, Dhanmondi, 

Dhaka-1205.  

380/2007 530440166649 

 
067 Mr. Shah Momrez Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Spring Field Developments Ltd. 

Arafa Niloy, House # 16 (2nd Floor) 

Flat No: SW-2, Road # 10, Gulshan-01, Dhaka-

1212.  

384/2007 535101861359 

 

068 Engr. Mohd. Ansar Ali 

Managing Director 

Basic Real Estate Ltd. House # 79, Road # 12A 

(1st Floor), Holly Height, Flat # 6B, Dhanmondi 

R/A, Dhaka.  

390/2007 643809371580 

 
069 Mr. H.B.M. Lutfur Rahman 

Chairman 

Irving Properties Ltd. House # 28, Road # 1, Block 

# I, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

391/2007 366265963264 

 
070 Mr. H. M. Faisal Kabir 

Managing Director 

Eminent Properties (Pvt.) Ltd. House # 44, 

(Ground floor), Road # 7, Block # B, 

Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219. 

395/2007 392371992757 

 

 
071 Al-Haz S.M. Jahidul Islam 

Managing Director & CEO 

Unitech Holding & Technologies Ltd. 

House # 164, Road # 07, Block # C, Bashundara, 

Baridhara, Dhaka-1229 

416/2007 246093170246 
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072 Mr. Meraj Husain Khan 

Managing Director 

Newton One Capita Ltd. Capital House 11, Plot # 

03 Road # 27, Block # J, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

430/2008 389033146424 

 
073 Engr. Abdul Latif 

Managing Director 

Basic Builders Ltd. "Basic Bluebell"(1st & 2nd 

Floor), House # 06, Road # 16/A, Gulshan-1, 

Dhaka-1212.  

433/2008 114459929196 

 
074 Engr. Monjorul Forhad Philip 

Managing Director 

Saba Properties Ltd. House # 486 (3rd Floor), Road 

# 32, Mohakhali DOHS, Dhaka-1206 

434/2008 486767685219 

 
075 Mr. Masud Karim 

Director 

Cosmopolitan Homes Ltd. Cosmopolitan Centre, 

Flat # C-2, & D-2 (2nd Floor), 22/2, Babar Road,  

Block # B, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

441/2008 323659556293 

 

 
076 Mr. Eliash Hasan Khan 

Managing Director 

Samadhan Properties Ltd. 

House # 69/D/1, (2nd Floor) 

Road No # 6/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209. 

446/2008 154228142677 

 
077 D. Md.  Ali Afzal 

Chairman 

Glorious Lands and Developments Ltd. 

801, Rokeya Sarani, Kazipara, Mirpur, Dhaka-

1216.  

454/2008 498057162085 

 
078 Mir. Mosharref Hossain 

Managing Director 

Mohammadi Homes Ltd. Aziz Bhaban (9th Floor),  

93 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 

457/2008 445831238171 

 

 
079 Abul Kalam Azad 

Chairman 

Bastu Pronayon Developments Ltd. 

Bastu Masuma Villa, House # 67, (2rd Floor), 

Block # C, Road # 04, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

462/2008 797291187279 
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080 Al-Haz Md. Khorshed Alam (Mannan) 

Chairman 

Shahjalal Land and Apartment Co. Ltd. 

House # 226, lake # Road, # 15, new DOHS, 

Mohakhali, Dhaka.  

472/2008 823484865646 

 

 
081 Engr. K.M. Mostafizur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Theme Enqineers Ltd. 

House # 3/3 (2nd Floor), Block # E,  

Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.  

476/2008 675255439530 

 

 
082 Mr. Md. Nurul Huda 

Managing Director 

Lucid Developers Ltd. Rahman Lucid Tower, 19/3 

Kakrail, Poltan, Dhaka-1000 

485/2008 455312899617 

 
083 Mr. Shahriar Kamal 

Managing Director 

Concord Architects & Interior Decor Ltd. 

Concord Centre, 43 North C/A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-

1212.  

486/2008 716829594295 

 
084 Lt. Col Syed Ariful Azam (Retd) 

Managing Director 

Dakhina Real Estate (Pvt.) Ltd. Dakhina Tower, 

Holding # 543/A, ECB Chattar Main Road, Dhaka 

Cantonment, Dhaka-1206.  

495/2008 638411361797 

 
085 Engr. Ajoy Paul 

Managing Director 

Dwell Properties Development Ltd. 
House # 50, Road # 4, (Ground Floor) O.R. Nizam Road 
R/A, Chittagong 

507/2008 184729269173 

 
086 Engr. Md. Abdul Matin 

Managing Director 

Orchard Consultants Ltd. Road # 6, House # 27, 

Nikunja-1 (South) Khilkheet, Dhaka-1229 

509/2008 864880309032 

 

 
087 Md. Kamrul Islam Nomany 

Director 

Darul Makan Housing Ltd. 

110 Shajahan Market, Hazari Bagh Model Town, 

Haziri Bagh, Dhaka - 1209 

511/2008 177002142759 
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088 Mr. Mohammed Tobarok Hossain 

Managing Director 

Amin & Momin Developments Ltd. 

3/3, (6th Floor), Block # E, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207 

515/2008 155062552708 

 
089 Mr. K.F.M. Rajiullah 

Managing Director 

Essence Property Ltd. House # 21 (5th Floor), 

Road # 10/A, Sector # 11, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 

522/2008 171026415899 

 
090 Mr. Farzana Rahman 

Managing Director 

Fare Builders Ltd. FARE Diya Complex, House 

#11/8/E (1st Floor), Panthapath, Dhaka-1205. 

523/2008 489664105457 

 
091 Mrs. Selena Akter 

Director 

MBK Builders Ltd. House- 23, Road No- 10, 

Sector- 13, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

524/2008 799264914380 

 
092 Mr. Md. Akteruzzaman Babul 

Managing Director 

Cemex Properties Ltd. 8/19, (2nd Floor), Sir Syed 

Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

525/2008 416059569956 

 
093 Mr. Md. Jashim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Uttaran Properties Ltd. 

Plot # 27 (2nd floor), Road # 02, Sector # 09, 

Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

528/2008 511092877604 

 

 
094 Mr. Md. Khaled Hossain Sikder 

Managing Director 

Sikder Foundation Ltd. House # 366/5, Road # 6 

(West), Baridhara, D.O.H.S, Dhaka-1212 

538/2008 756005956446 

 
095 Hazi Md. Imam Hossain 

Chairman & Managing Director 

H.I. Technology & Properties Limited 

House # 3/7, Block # E, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207 

542/2008 290034204482 

 
096 Mr. Md. Ashiqul Haque 

Managing Director 

The Elegant Engineer’s Ltd. House # 42/2, Block # 

B, Road # 7, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

545/2008 223620390170 
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097 Mr. Md. Omar Faruk 

Chairman & CEO 

Ashaloy Housing & Developers Ltd. 

House # 71, Road # 14, Sector # 13, Uttara Model 

Town, Dhaka-1230.  

555/2009 868135100529 

 
098 Mr. Ziaul Huq Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Architects Limited, Flat # 3B, House # 42,  

Road # 9/A, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 

557/2009 128141960516 

 
099 Mr. Mohammad Mezbahul Islam Nannoo 

Managing Director 

Shatabdi Properties & Developers Ltd. 

Shatabdi Lake Nibash, Holding-G.P. Kha-1/3, 

Moshjid Road, Shahajadpur, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-

1212.  

558/2009 519252385430 

 

100 Engr. Shamsuzzoha Chowdhury 

Chairman 

Unique Living Ltd. 

89 DIT Road (4th Floor), Malibagh, Dhaka-1217 

563/2009 341678623775 

 
101 Mr. A.T. M Manzoorul Haque 

Managing Director 

Wintech Development 2000 Ltd. Haidari Villa, Flat 

# BE-1, House # 17 Road # 5, Dhanmondi R/A, 

Dhaka-1205.  

565/2009 388391522480 

 
102 Mr. Liakat Ali Bhuiyan 

Chairman 

Brick Works Development Ltd. 

House # 38, Road # 9/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209 

579/2009 584258122756 

 
103 Engr. Md. Rabiul Hasnat 

Managing Director 

Standard Construction Ltd. 

SCL, Shopnil (5th Floor), Lane # 01, Plot # 151 

DOHS Baridhara. Dhaka. 

583/2009 195551274519 

 
104 Mr. Nadira Khan 

Director 

Master Builder Ltd. CB-211/6, Purana Kachukhet 

Bazar (3rd Floor), Dhaka Cantt. Dhaka-1206 

588/2009 476737512860 
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105 Mr. Parvez Ahmed Khan 

Managing Director 

Lucky Engineering (Pvt.) Ltd. Shahabuddin Plaza 

(3rd Floor), House # 13-23, Road # 01, Ring Road, 

Adabor, Dhaka-1207.  

593/2009 555007324347 

 
106 Syed Mohammad Washim 

Managing Director 

Stripling Properties Limited 

Habib Center, 128, New Eskaton Road (6th Floor) 

Ramna, Dhaka-1000. 

594/2009 255582485003 

 
107 Mr. Sanjoy Chakraborty 

Managing Director 

RCC Builders Ltd. Noor Jahan Tower (8th Floor) 2 

No. Link Road, Suite # I/1 Bangla Motor, Dhaka-

1000.  

595/2009 536552275306 

 
108 Mr. Md. Mahabubur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Cordial Homes Design & Development Ltd. 

House:328, Road:8/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka. 

601/2009 113877207631 

 
109 Mrs. Meharun Nahar 

Managing Director 

Bondhon Real Estate Ltd. 

House No # 193/5, Dewanpara, Vashantek, Dhaka-

1206.  

602/2009 257684253649 

 

 
110 Mr. Md. Hamidur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Ifty Construction (Pvt.) Ltd. 

19/2, B.C.C. Road, Dhaka 

609/2009 626330670317 

 
111 Mr. Md. Akbar Hossain Arif 

Managing Director 

Oxford Development Ltd. Flat # 4/A, House # 23, 

Road # 18 Block # A, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

617/2009 127691494236 

 
112 Mr. Abul Kalam 

Chairman 

Decent Holdings Ltd. 67 Naya Paltan, (VIP Road), 

City heart (11th Floor), Suite # 12/6, Dhaka-1000 

623/2009 556987940154 

 

 
113 Engr. Mohammed Al Amin 

Managing Director 

Basumati Construction Ltd. Nassa Heights (Level-

7), Plot-47, Gulshan Circle-1, Dhaka-1212 

625/2009 776808980413 
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114 Mr. Md. Emdadul Haque  

Managing Director 

Shadow Properties Ltd. House # G P Kha 59 

Shajadpur, P.O. & P.S. : Gulshan, Dhaka 

632/2009 364064744276 

 
115 Dr. A.F.M. Kamal Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nest Care Architecture Ltd. Golden Plaza, (7th 

Floor), 95, Suddesawari Road, Dhaka-1217 

636/2009 123872302166 

 
116 Mr. Md. Khairul Bashar 

Managing Director 

NSB Real Estate (Pvt.) Ltd. 874,874/1, East 

Shewrapara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

638/2009 1402016173 

 
117 Mr. Md. Rejowanul Haque 

Managing Director 

Madhu Millon Property Ltd. House # 21, Road # 

18, Sector # 07 Uttara, Dhaka-1230.  

660/2009 328428710040 

 
118 Mrs. Tauhida Sultana 

Managing Director 

Advance Homes Pvt. Ltd. 

House # 15, Block # A, (6th Floor), Baridhara, 

Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka 

662/2009 155920676467 

 
119 Mr. Md. Mobarak Hossain 

Managing Director 

Premier Housing & Developments Ltd. 

House # 5/10, Block # E, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1205. 

673/2009 138703401122 

 
120 Mr. Md. Rezaul Rabbe Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Onward Developers Ltd. Onward A.R. Tower, 574 

East Kazipara (1st Floor), Begum Rokeya Shoroni, 

Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

675/2009 470382567238 

 
121 Mr. Mizanur Rahman Sarker 

Chairman 

Celestial Address Development & Holdings Ltd. 

House # 717, Road # 10, Baitul Aman Society, 

Shayamoly, Dhaka-1207.  

687/2009 780045382714 
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122 Engr. Md. Mofazzal Hussain 

Director 

GM Apartment Ltd. House # 29, Road # 1, Block # 

C, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

698/2009 133894413721 

 
123 Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman 

Chairman 

Ivory Builders Ltd. House # 01, Road # 02, Block 

# J, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212 

703/2009 274286879113 

 
124 Mr. Abul Bashar 

Managing Director 

Probashi Bangla Development Ltd. 

House No-48, Road No-01, 

Sector No-01, Block-D, Aftab Nagar, Dhaka-1212 

704/2009 394813387885 

 
125 Mohammad Balal Hossain 

Director 

New Vision Landmark Ltd. New Vision Twin 

Terrace, 1st Floor, 68 Pioneer Road, Kakrail,  

Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 

707/2009 567206716972 

 
126 Engr. Md. Ahsanuzzaman Talukder 

Managing Director 

ABZ Properties Ltd. 2nd Floor, House # 428 

Road # 30, DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

716/2009 519080522473 

 
127 Engr. Md. Mostafa Kamal 

Chairman 

Needs Engineers & Development Ltd. 

House # 595 (3rd Floor & 6th Floor) 

Road No # 09, DOHS Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. 

724/2009 122044433206 

 
128 Mr. A.Z.M. Kamruddin 

Managing Director 

Eden Properties Ltd. Eden Abdul Hai 

171, Noyatola, Greenway 

Moghbazar, Dhaka-1217. 

733/2009 441238309721 

 
129 Col. Md. Shahjahan Molla, psc (Retd) 

Managing Director 

Villa Care Ltd. House # 255 (Ground Floor), 

Road # 3(Old-9) DOHS Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. 

736/2009 172376711180 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

130 Mr. Nazrul Islam 

Managing Director 

Tristar Engineers & Construction Ltd. House # 10, 

Road # 01, Block # E Rampura, Banasree, Dhaka. 

741/2010 427830712237 

 
131 Mr. Khandaker Abdul Mannan 

Managing Director 

Structure Housing & Developments Ltd. 

House # 281/A (Ground Floor) 

Road# 19/C, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka 

742/2010 844549380816 

 
132 Mr. S.M. Hafiz Al-Ashad 

Managing Director 

Earth Properties Ltd. House # 09 (5th Floor), Road 

# 13 (New) (30 Old), Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-

1209.  

744/2010 668738819645 

 
133 Mr. Mohammed Akter Biswas 

Managing Director 

Akter Properties Ltd. House # 114, Road # 12 

,Block # E, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

Mansurabad Office: House # 97-98, Road # 07 

Mansurabad R/A Adabor Shyamoli, Dhaka-1207 

746/2010 566258291281 

 
134 Nasreen Khan 

Director 

Latif Foundation Ltd. House # 11, 12, Road # 2, 

Mansurabad, Adabar, Dhaka-1207 

747/2010 233704718733 

 
135 Mr. Chowdhury Mohammed Hanif Shoeb 

Managing Director 

Angan Properties Ltd. ANABIL Tower (7th) Floor 

Plot- 03, Block- NW(J), Kemal Ataturk Avenue, 

Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

748/2010 698752726018 

 

 
136 Engr. Md. Wabaydul Islam 

Managing Director 

Wayon Properties Ltd. Wayon A. Rahman Villa. 

House # 05, Road # 03, Nikunja # 02, Khilkhet, 

Dhaka-1229. Bangladesh.  

749/2010 192609762418 

 
137 Mr. Mohammad Kamal Uddin 

Chairman 

Innovative Holdings Ltd. Ahmed Tower (Level-10) 

28 & 30, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-

1213.  

773/2010 894195893348 
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138 Mr. Nasir Mahmood 

Managing Director 

Kunjo Developers Ltd. House # 20 (RS. Kunjo), 

Road # Gareeb-E-Nawaz Avenue, 

Sector # 13, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

775/2010 853210477737 

 
139 Engr. Md. Mohsin Miah 

Managing Director 

Rams Builders Limited, Flat # AB-02, RAMS A 

Rahim Lodge, 52/7, West Raza Bazar, Dhaka-1215 

781/2010 734101832687 

 
140 Md. Faruk Ahmad 

Managing Director 

Gold Silver Homes Ltd. 

Silver Dream (Ground Floor), 

208 Shahid Samsul Haq Sarok 

Jhawtala, Cumilla.  

788/2010 721805605122 

 

 

141 Architect Mohammad Al-Amin 

Managing Director 

Progress Holdings Ltd. Progress Turquoise 

Road- 01, Plot- 33, Gr. Floor 

Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205 

796/2010 465170868720 

 
142 Engr. S. M. Palash 

Managing Director 

Roots Development Ltd. Roots Aporazita, 16/1, 

Lake Circus, Kalabagan, Dhaka-1205,  

799/2008 191926508527 

 
143 Mr. Md. Hasan Mahmud 

Director 

Nandan Kanon Properties Ltd. 

House # 148 (2nd & 3rd Floor), Road # 13/B, 

Block # E, Banani, Dhaka - 1213. 

802/2010 577818110903 

 
144 Mr. Mohammad Mainuddin 

Managing Director 

Premier Real Estate Ltd. House # 712/21, Road # 

10, Baitul Aman Housing, Adabor, Dhaka-1207 

804/2010 513651610457 

 
145 Mr. Md. Showayeb Hossain 

Managing Director 

M.I.S. Holdings Ltd. 611 Kazipara (2nd Floor) 

Begum Rokeya Soroni, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

807/2010 487521213223 
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146 Mr. Ashrafuzzahan 

Chairman 

Fast Development Ltd. 

417, Senpara Parbotta, Kafrul, Dhaka-1216. 

810/2010 449472330358 

 
147 Mr. Prodip Kormaker 

Managing Director 

Laxmi Builders Ltd. Sena Kalyan Bhaban,195, 

Motijheel C/A, (13rd Floor), Suite # 1312, Dhaka 

819/2010 491659463144 

 
148 Mr. Suraz Sarder 

Managing Director 

Padma Homes Ltd. L.A. Plaza (9th Floor 11/12), 

Block-C, Section-06, Main Road- 01 No, Mirpur-2, 

Dhaka-1216.  

822/2010 472125491377 

 
149 Mr. Ferdous Shahriar 

Director 

Nassa Design & Development Ltd. Awal Centre 

(8th Floor), 34, Kemal Ataturk Avenue Banani, 

Dhaka-1213.  

824/2010 699233259422 

 
150 Mohammed Shakhawat Hossain 

Managing Director 

Beacon Real Estate Ltd. 137, Shanti Nagar, Novel 

House (9th Floor), Dhaka-1217 

831/2010 139196999001 

 

 
151 Mr. Md. Kamrul Ahsan Lasker 

Managing Director 

Prachir Developments Ltd. House # 8A/10, Doreen 

Tower (3rd Floor), Road No – 13 (New), 

Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209.  

832/2010 466417136282 

 
152 Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Khan 

Managing Director 

Rime Real Estate & Housing Ltd. Road # 14/C, 

House # 07, Flat No # 3/D Sector # 4, Uttara, 

Dhaka-1230.  

849/2010 838148990485 

 

 
153 Mr. Md. Abul Hasnat 

Managing Director 

Bagdad Holdings Ltd. 

House-29, Flat-A-5, Road-5, Sector-10, 

Uttara, Dhaka,  

866/2010 162387823545  

 
154 Engr. Md. Mohiuddin Sikder 

Chairman 

Intex Properties Ltd. Taj (2nd Floor), House No-

04, Road No-07, Block-C, Niketon, Gulshan, 

Dhaka- 1212.  

857/2010 273366874478 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

155 Dr. Engr. Md. Mohiuddin Sikder Monzu 

Managing Director 

Plus Properties Ltd. House # 215/17 (Level-09) 

Road # 06, Block # E, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka 

867/2010 891120926216 

 
156 Md. Zohir Ahmed 

Managing Director 

A-Class Holdings Ltd. Sumona Gani Trade Center, 

Plot # 2, Level # 7, 2 Pantapath, Kawran Bazar, 

Dhaka-1215 

879/2010 490116766516 

 
157 Mr. Shakhawat Hossain 

Managing Director 

Paramount Holdings Ltd. House No-22, Road No-

113/A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka. 

880/2010 331963661071 

 
158 Md Mohiuddin Ahmed Milon 

Managing Director 

Rhine Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. 56 No Patuatully 

Fulmala Mansion (3rd Floor), Islampur Road 

Dhaka-1100.  

881/2010 738798365965 

 

 
159 Mr. Dewan Nasirul Hoque 

Chairman 

Natural Real Estate Ltd. Elite Chamber, 11 

Motijheel C/A, (8th Floor), Dhaka-1000 

890/2010 542959640454 

 
160 Mr. Quazi Ahsanur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Aline Properties Ltd. 5, Siddeswari Road, 

Flat No-6/B, Ramna-10, Dhaka-1217 

894/2010 660203396402 

 
161 Mr. Khandaker Ziaul Ahasan 

Chairman 

Austral Properties Ltd. House # 25-26, Block # F, 

Pallabi (Extension), Pallabi, Dhaka. 

896/2010 289745190037 

 
162 Mr. AJM Sajedur Rahman 

Managing Director 

IDS Address Maker Ltd. 

House # 213, Apt # 2A-(1st Floor) 

Road # 13, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

898/2010 669014115665 
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163 Mr. Mohammad Bashed Sardar 

Chairman 

Sobuj Saya Abashon Ltd. Al-Razi Complex (15th 

Floor), 166-167 Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani 

Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000 

901/2010 372618393708 

 
164 Md. Kamrul Islam 

Managing Director 

Abiding Development & Holdings Ltd. 

Abiding Reza Tower, Level # 1 & 2, 

57/2, pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000 

905/2010 332812654834 

 
165 Mr. Md. Sheikh Shadi 

Managing Director 

Assure Duilders Ltd. Jabbar Tower (5th Floor) 42 

Gulshan Avenue Gulshan Circle-1, Dhaka-1212 

908/2010 738388893311 

 
166 Mr. Jashim Uddin 

Chairman 

Safid Star Properties Ltd. House # 16 (3rd Floor), 

Road # 05 Sector # 01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

912/2010 666113562767 

 
167 Mr. Sheikh Abdul Awal 

Managing Director 

Modina Holdings Ltd. Com. Plot # 19, Main Road 

# 1 Section # 10, main Road, Kafrul, Dhaka-1216 

 

919/2010 275001123957 

 
168 Mr. Md. Aminul Islam Khan 

Managing Director 

Southern Real Estate Ltd. House # 500/A, 6th 

Floor, Road No # 07, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 

923/2010 373539490116 

 
169 Mr. Abdul Hai Liton 

Director 

Excel Real Estate & Development Ltd. 

House No # 40(B-5), Road # 5, Block # G Banani, 

Dhaka-1213.  

924/2010 456894988744 

 
170 Capt. Md. Shah Alam 

Managing Director 

Atlantic Properties & Development Ltd. 

Shyam Bhaban (3rd Floor), House # 02, Road # 11, 

Block # F, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

930/2010 372242855498 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

171 S.M. Habibur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Divine Holdings Ltd. Level-2 (A4), House-27, 

Road-44, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

932/2010 881791869048 

 

 
172 Md. Moshiur Rahman Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Mitu Properties Ltd. 

Mid Town Trade Center (6th Floor) 

Plot# 22, Main Road # 3, Section # 7 

Pallabi, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

947/2010 646587189501 

 
173 Mr. M.N. Zahidul Islam Khan 

Director 

Index Properties Ltd. 

House # 20, Road # 99, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

948/2010 530769842324 

 

 
174 Mrs Nahid Kabir Khan 

Director 

Index Real Estate Ltd. 

House # 20, Road # 99, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 

949/2010 741785109456  
 

 
175 Mr. A.B.M. Siddique 

Managing Director 

Kranti Housing Ltd. 28/1, West Tejturi Bazar, 

Karwan Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 

955/2010 190043826506 

 
176 Mr. Diderul Alam Mojumder 

Managing Director 

Resalah Properties & Design Technology Ltd. 

Saiham Skyview Tower, Suite-14/A, 

195 Sayed Nazrul Islam Sarani, (45 Bijay Nagar) 

Ramna, Dhaka.  

962/2010 763776847762 

 

177 Mr. Md. Zahirul Islam Sarker 

Managing Director 

Sarker Properties & Developments Ltd. 

House# 41, Road # Garib-E-Newaz Avenue Road, 

Sector # 11, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230 

966/2010  

 
178 Md. Mohammad Monirul Islam 

Managing Director 

Cordial Properties Ltd. House # 10 (3rd Floor), 

Road # 20, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229 

970/2010 550750620474 
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179 Md. Nur-E-Alam Siddiquee 

Managing Director 

Trinity Developments Ltd. 18 (new) 2nd Floor, 

Road # 7 Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 

987/2010 772489955222 

 
180 Mr. Taslim Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Prism Properties Ltd. 45, Topkhana Road, 

Tropicana Tower (8th Floor), Suite # A-8, Paltan, 

Dhaka-1000.  

995/2010 334277304272

72 

 
181 Mr. Mujibur Rahman Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Moonstone Properties & Holdings Ltd. 

House # 3/B, Road # 49, Block # CWN(A) 

Gulshan, Dhaka.  

1004/2010 159854713638 

 
182 Mr. M Mashiur Rahman 

Chairman 

Berkeley Homes Ltd. Suite # 10/8 (10th Floor) 

Eastern Commercial Complex, 73 Kakrail, Ramna, 

Dhaka-1000.  

1016/2010 814363328184 

 

 
183 Mr. Mohammad Jahangir Alam 

Deputy Managing Director 
Durable Development Ltd. 
House # 552/C (4th Floor), Khilgaon, Dhaka-1219 

 

1034/2011 364576722343 

 
184 Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahma 

Managing Director 

Welcare Consortium Ltd. Sena Kalyan Bhanan 

Level-13 & 20, 195, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka 

1035/2011 230011775037 

 
185 Engr. Kazi Abid Hasan 

Chairman 

CDC Properties Ltd. House-413 (3rd Floor), Road-

7 Avenue-03, Mirpur DOHS Dhaka-1216 

1046/2011 553891392459 

 
186 Engr. Siraj Minhaj 

Managing Director 

Systech Properties Ltd. 

House# 84 (1st Floor), Lake Drive Road, Sector # 

7, Uttara, Dhaka-1230,  

1071/2011 163080399024 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

187 Mr. Fakhrul Abedin 

Managing Director 

Somerset Properties Ltd. 

House No-1037 (1st floor), Avenue Road # 09 

DOSH Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

1074/2011 555646445568 

 

 
188 Md. Akramul Islam 

Managing Director 

Residentia Holdings Ltd.  

House #112 (Ground Floor), Road # 06, New 

DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

1086/2011 411610494014 

 
189 Mr. Md. Khaza Nazibullah 

Chairman 

Innova Properties Ltd. House # 31, Level # 3  

Gareeb-E-Nawaz Avenue, Dhaka - 1230 

1089/2011 868165427661 

 

 
190 Md. Nazrul Islam 

Managing Director 

Batayan Developers Ltd. Plot # jha-13,14,15,16 

(1st Floor), Block # A, P.S-Khilgaon, 

P.O-Khilgaon, Dhaka-1219 

1091/2011 721073582811 

 

 
191 Mr. Md. Akter Hossain 

Managing Director 

Aristo Real Estate Ltd. 

Aristo Aparajita Apt-A -1(1st Floor) House- 34, 

Road- 04 Block- F, Banasree, Rumpura, Dhaka-

1219.  

1093/2011 634702521214 

 

192 Mr. Munshi Mahafuz Hasnat 

Managing Director 

A. K. Real Estate Ltd. 

House # 05, Road # 03, Block # E, Section # 02, 

Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

1095/2011 880364286577 

 
193 Mr. Md. Abu Daud Molla 

Chairman 

Attic Developments Ltd. 

House # 09(5th Foor), Road # 01 (Main Road), 

Nabada housing, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

1098/2011 818258430514 

 
194 Mrs. Amatun Noor (Shilpi) 

Director 

New Dhaka Alliances Ltd. 45, Bijoynagar, Sky 

View Tower, (13th Floor, Room # C-13), Dhaka-

1000.  

1111/2011 692746878334 
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195 Mr. Sharif Uddin Ahmed 
Managing Director 
Ensure Landmark Ltd. 
Islam Estate (4th Floor), 55/1, Purana Paltan 
Dhaka-1000,  

1118/2011 868749813113 

 
196 Mr. A. F. M. Ubaidullah 

Managing Director 

Richmond Developers Ltd. 

Delta Dalia House # 36 (4th Floor), 

Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani Commercial Area,  

Dhaka-1213, 

1120/2011 154375382095 

 

197 Mrs. Umme Jahan Arju 

Deputy Managing Director 

Rawsun Development Ltd. 88/C, Indira Road 

(West), Shere-bangla-nogar, Dhaka 

1121/2011 188580320886 

 
198 Mr. Md. Ali Ashaf 

Managing Director 

Civic Developments Ltd. 

Plot # 105, Flat # B-2, Northern Road DOHS 

Baridhara, Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka-1206 

1123/2011 682891333888 

 
199 Mr. Md. Zahirul Alam Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Monjil Housing & Development Ltd. 

House # 53, (A/6th Floor) Gawsul Azam Avenue,  

Sector # 14, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1129/2011 371924605226 

 

 
200 Mr. Md. Alikarim Biswas 

Managing Director 

Krishibid Properties Ltd. 801 (2nd Floor), Rokeya 

Sarani KaziPara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216, 

1136/2011 822405322316 

 
201 Mr. Miah Salim Raja Pintu 

Managing Director 

Raja Holding Ltd. House # 615, Road # 09, Main 

Road, (2nd Floor), DOHS, Mirpur, Dhaka 

1143/2011 559458327074 

 
202 Mr. Khabeer Uddin Khan 

Chairman 

Swan Properties Ltd. Gulshan Geace, House # 08 

(CWS), Apt # 4W, Gulshan South Avenue, 

Gulshan-01, Dhaka-1212.  

1146/2011 760466853684 

 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

203 Mr. Solayman Zannat 

Managing Director 

Neer Estate Limited 

Flat # A-7, Ejab South Avenue, House # 08 (7th 

Floor), Road # 01, Block # A,  

Section- 10, Mirpur # 10, Dhaka-1216 

1153/2011 111209510768 

 
204 Al-haj M.A. Baten Chowdhury 

Chairman 
Orchid Properties Ltd. 
ABC Bhaban, House No-21, Road No-03, Block-D, 
Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

1156/2011 542222439988 

 
205 Md. Masud Reza 

Managing Director 

Needs Properties Ltd. 

567, East Kazi Para (3rd Floor), Begum Rokeya 

Sarani, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

1161/2011 194979643770 

 

 
206 Mr. Mizanur Rahman Patwary 

Director 

Premium Properties Ltd. 45, Bijoynagar, Saiham 

Sky View Tower (13th Floor), Dhaka-1000 

1169/2011 766082795544 

 

 
207 Mr. Md. Moazzem Hossain 

Chairman 

Quantum Real Estate Ltd. 

80, Moddo Paikpara (1st Floor), Mirpur Dhaka-

1216.  

1171/2011 1402023226 

 
208 Mr. Miraz Moqetader 

Managing Director 

Heritage Realestate Ltd. 

151, Lake Circus, Kalabagan, 

Dhaka-1205 

1172/2011 778839403396 

 
209 Rotarian. S. M. Emdad Hossain 

Managing Director 

Bil Tec Development Ltd. Flat # A-6, Level # 6, 

House # 05, Road # 17, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

1183/2021 522610598397 

 
210 Engr. Nashid Islam 

Managing Director 

Associated Builders Corporation Ltd. 

ABC House (2nd Floor), 

8 Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani C/A, Dhaka-

1213,  

1193/2011 856786361457 
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211 KSM Mostafizur Rahman 

Managing Director 

China Gardencity Developers Ltd. 

CGDL Sonargaon Tower (2nd Floor) 

8, 9 & 10/3 Free School Street, 

Kathalbagan, Dhaka-1205 

1208/2012 542316969980 

 
212 Md. Ataur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Development Avenue (Pvt.) Ltd. 

House # B-116-118, Mofiz Plaza (2nd Floor), 

Shabhabag Road, bazar Bus Stand Saver, Dhaka. 

1209/2012 183664720702 

 
213 Mr. Muhammad Rafiqul Islam Khan 

Managing Director 

Nibras Properties Ltd. House # 01, Road # 05, 

Block # D, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

1213/2012 627461287223 

 
214 Mr. Kabir Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Hybrid Resources (Pvt.) Ltd.  

Kakoli Shopping Center (6th Floor) Zindabazar, 

Sylhet - 3100.  

1217/2012 251673669890 

 
215 Khondaker Abul Faiz Md Mohibullah 

Chairman 

Trust Asset Ltd. House # 1244 (5th floor), Road # 

09(Main Road), Mirpur DOHS, Dhaka 

1221/2012 815949657530 

 
216 Mr. Sarder Md. Nurul Huda 

Chairman 

Achieve Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd. 

House # 13, Sonergoan Janapath, Sector-12, Uttara 

Model Town, Dhaka-1230 

1225/2012 59283329984 

 
217 Dr. Md. Harun Or Rashid 

Chairman 

Ambit Builders Ltd. Jamidar Place (7th Floor) 

291 Inner Circular Road,  

Fakirapool, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000.  

1227/2012 583673971609 

 
218 Mr. Khan Md. Aktaruzzaman 

Managing Director 

On Line Properties Ltd. 

Cosmopoliton Centre (3rd floor) Block # B, 

Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

1230/2012 314291148557 
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219 Mr. Habibur Rahman Habib 

Managing Director 

DBL Dream Builders Ltd. 

Eastern Plus, Suite No-7/11-12, 145, Shantinagar, 

Dhaka-1217.  

1237/2012 385981530517 

 
220 Cut to Chittagong Resion   

 
221 LN. M. A. Awal  

Managing Director 

Haveli Property Development Ltd. 

House # 02, Sultana Tower (2nd & 3rd Floor) 

Mirpur Road, Kalabagan, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-

1205.  

 

1245/2012 495154276511 

 

222 Mr. Mohammed Alimullah 

Managing Director 

Landmarx Construction & Development Ltd. 

32, New Eskaton Road, Noor Nagar (BIAM Road), 

Banglamotor, Dhaka-1000 

1249/2012 367705333885 

 
223 Mr. Faruque Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Maxwell Homes & Properties Ltd. 114 Kazi Nazrul 

Islam Avenue, Rupayan Trade Center, Bangla 

Motor, Dhaka- 1000.  

1252/2012 648688489714 

 
224 Mr. Zahir Uddin Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Progati Holdings Ltd. 

Flat No # A-5, House No # 293, 

Road No # 4, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka-1206 

1254/2012 611032525516 

 
225 Mr. Md. Sultan Mahmud 

Chairman 

Star Business Development Com. (Pvt.) Ltd. 

House # 32, (1st Floor), Road # 12, Sector # 10, 

Uttara, Dhaka-1230.  

1255/2012 426980525424 

 
226 Mr. Md. Ibrahim Sarker 

Managing Director 

Garden Properties Ltd. House # 60 (316), Akter 

Garden, Garden Properties Road, Joynal Market, 

Word-50, Dakhin Khan, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1260/2012 729160726523 
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227 Mr. Md. Billal Hossain Akhand 

Managing Director 

Mohal Properties Ltd.42/43, Siddeswari Circular 

Road, Treasure Island P.O-Sha ntinagor, Dhaka-

1217.  

1266/2012 581376840200 

 
228 Mr. Mohammad Nizam Uddin Chowdhury 

Chairman 

Platinum Holdings Ltd. Platinum Holdings Ltd. 

House # 25, Apt # C-2, Road # 47 Gulshan Circle-

2, Dhaka-1212.  

1268/2012 882191354545 

 
229 Engr. Md. Firoz Alam 

Director 

Acme Technologies Ltd. 

House # 630, (1st Floor), Road No- 09(New), 

DOHS Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. 

1284/2012 845655534212 

 
230 Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim (Shami) 

Managing Director 

Green Wood Developments Ltd. Green Wood 

Tehzeeb, House# 907 & 908 (1st Floor), Road # 12 

& 13(New), Avenue-2, Mirpur DOHS, Dhaka-

1216.  

1286/2012 363917961329 

 

231 Md. Ragib Ahsan 

Managing Director 

HL Real Estate Ltd. 

128, New Eskaton Road, Dhaka-1000 

1290/2012 1502011273 

 
232 Mr. Mohammad Kabir Hossain 

Managing Director 

Green Land Town Development Ltd. 

Ambon Complex Level-14, 99 Mohakhali C/A, 

Dhaka-1212.  

1291/2012 610982263733 

 
233 Mr. Mir Afsar Ali 

Chairman 

Asian Town Development Ltd. 

Level # 04, House # 41, Road # 07 Block # F, 

Banani, Dhaka-1213.  

1292/2012 347544297741 

 
234 Mr. Khaledur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Contec Ltd. Golden Tulip The Grandmark-Dhaka 

Road No-07, House No-84, Block-H, Banani, 

Dhaka-1213.  

1298/2012 280556884261 
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235 Mr. Md. Labib Billah 

Managing Director 

Dominion Properties Ltd. 2-B/17, Pallabi, Mirpur, 

Dhaka-1216.  

1300/2013 429204198283 

 

 
236 D. Md. Azizur Rahman  

Chairman 

Prantik Properties Ltd. 

Plot # 13, Road # 1, Chandrima Model Town, 

Dhaka Uddan, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

1303/2013 7640333115898 

 

 
237 Mr. Md. Abdur Razzaq 

Managing Director 

JMI Builders & Construction Ltd. 

7/A, Shantibag, Dhaka- 1217. 

1306/2013 539791158414 

 
238 Mr. Md. Abul Hashem 

Chairman 

Sauni Apartments Ltd. 85/1-A (1st Floor), Purana 

Paltan Lane, Dhaka-1000 

1317/2013 1422015848 

 
239 Mr. Atikur Rahman Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

White Stone Development Ltd. 

House No-250/4, White Stone Spring Valley 

Flat no-A/1, Bonosree, Khilgoan, Dhaka-1219 

1321/2013 131992325953 

 

 
240 Nasrin Sultana 

Managing Director 

Ghazi Real Estate Ltd.  

Ghazi Bhaban, Pourasova Road, Jaleswaritola, 

Bogra-5800 

1330/2013 316007784470 

 
241 Engr Sheikh Md Shoyeb Uddin 

Chairman & Managing Director 

Anirban Assets Ltd. Flat # A-4, Plot # 94/2, Road # 

10, Block # D, Niketan, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1332/2013 155956873082 

 
242 A.B.M. Saiful Islam 

Managing Director 

Hope Homes Ltd. 

56,57 Sharif Manson, (Lift-6), Motijheel 

Commercial Area, Dhaka -1000 

1335/2013 644178292821 
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243 Mr. Rakibul Islam 

Director 

Nassa Holdings Ltd. Awal Center (8th Floor) 34, 

Kemal Ataturk Avenue Banani C/A, Dhaka-1213 

1336/2013 477798258808 

 
244 Engr. Mohammad Manzurul Huq 

Managing Director 

Upal & Associates Ltd. Mahtab Center (11th 

Floor), 177 Shahid Syaed Nazrul Islam Sarani, 

Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000.  

1340/2013 175190597889 

 

 
245 Mr. Md. Shoriful Islam 

Managing Director 

Comfort Housing Ltd. Shah Ali Plaza, 10th Floor, 

Spce Room No-1012, 1013, Mirpur-10, Dhaka-

1216 

1341/2013 223132429437 

 
246 Mr. Md. Humayun Kabir 

Managing Director 

Perpetual Properties Ltd. 

558, Kazipara, Kafrul, Dhaka-1216 

1342/2013 1402026857 

 
247 Md. Alamgir Khan 

Chairman 

Anandadhara Builders Ltd. 

House No-505, Ananda Palace 

9th Floor, Ali Sarder Road 

East Jurain, Kodamtoli, Dhaka-1204 

1351/2013 560210127769 

 
248 Engr. N.M. Nur-Kutubul Alam 

Managing Director 

Luminous Design & Architecture Associates Ltd. 

House # 412, Lane # 07 (3rd Floor), Suite # F 

Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka. 

1354/2013 399324497082 

 
249 Mr. Md. Ayub Ali 

Chairman 

Oishi Properties Ltd. 709/1, Boro Moghbazar, 

Dhaka-1217.  

1364/2013 383938577236 

 
250 Mr. S. M. Nasim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Sisvas Developments Ltd. 

Jiban Bima Bhaban, 46. KDA Avenue, Khulna 

Phone: +88-041-2831620-1 

1367/2013 258178525431 
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251 Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam 

Managing Director 

Nova Holding Ltd. Nova Tower (Level-9) Jahurul 

Islam Avenue, 12/8 Pallabi, Dhaka-1216 

1369/2013 388538431580 

 
252 Mr. Md. Saidul Alam 

Managing Director 

Zamzam Properties Ltd. Holding-27, Tanzim Vila, 

Safiuddin Sarker Accademy Road, (Near Al Amin 

Bakery), P/O-Nishat Nagar-1711, Tongi Gazipur. 

1371/2013 235055410015 

 

 
253 Mr. Md. Mizanur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Prime Asset Development Ltd. 

Jabbar Tower (12th, 15th & 18th Floor) 

House # 42 Road # 135, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1380/2013 135475972091 

 
254 Mr. Md. Mumtazul Karim 

Managing Director 

Tokyo Development Engineers Ltd. 

Plot # 26, Road # 09, Sector # 13, Uttara, Dhaka- 

1230.  

1383/2013 289097228107 

 
255 Mr. Md. Mosleh Uddin 

Managing Director 

Akaba Developments Ltd. 55/B, Purana Paltan 

Noakhali tower (5th Floor) Dhaka-1000. 

1387/2014 510138379940 

 
256 Mr. Muhammad Shamim 

Managing Director 

Dipti Abason Ltd. House No-16, (1st Floor), 

Block No/Road No- 25, Pollabi, Dhaka-1216 

1388/2014 531944751163 

 

 
257 Mr. Sheikh Moinuddin Jishan 

Director 

Dayem Developer Ltd. 

75, Narinda Road, Dhaka-1000. 

1390/2014 853009441755 

 

 
258 Mr. Md. Momin Ullah Beg 

Director 

Winner Properties Ltd. 35 Gareeb-e-NewaZ 

Avenue, Flat No# A-1, Sector No# 11, Uttara 

West, Dhaka-1230.  

1392/2014 326047108507 
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259 Mr. Md. Habibur Rahman 

Managing Director 

BRB Homes Ltd. House # 761, Flat # B-2, 

Satmasjid Road Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209 

1393/2014 618907320415 

 
260 Mr. Ghulam Mohammed 

Chairman 

Max Building Technologies Ltd. 

House # 200 (Ground Floor) 

Road # 08, DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

1394/2014 889437718100 

 
261 Mr. Nashir Haider Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Relax Real Estate (Pvt.) Ltd. 

19/2, Khanpur West Road, 

Don Chamber, Narayangonj-1400 

1406/2014 186150651799 

 
262 Mr. Md. Abdul Motin 

Managing Director 

Medha Construction & Developers Ltd. 

22/1, South Mugda, Sobujbagh, Dhaka-1214 

1407/2014 129261145773 

 
263 Md.Rezaul Islam 

Managing Director 

Pile Point Properties Ltd. Suite # 11, 13,  

Road # 10, Mosjid Market, (1st Floor), PC Culture 

Housing, Block # Kha, Mohammadpur,  

Dhaka-1207.  

1410/2014 780948500155 

 

264 Mr. Md. Shamim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nagar Holdings Ltd. 

House # 1/8, Block # B, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207 

1412/2014 794835413197 

 

 
265 Mr. Md. Shahadat Hossain 

Chairman 

Jams Developments Ltd. 

Amanullah Trade Center, 10th Floor, Plot-New 

26(Old-6), Gulshan Circle-02, Dhaka-1212 

1413/2014 227569825453 

 

 
266 Mr. Delwar Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Mridul Real Estate Ltd. 

House # 198, Road # 01, 

DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

1420/2014 634447531186 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

267 Mr. Abul Hossain 
Managing Director 
MAH Propertyies Ltd. 
67, Naya Paltan, City Heart (5th Floor), Suite # 6/2, 
Dhaka-1000 

1423/2014 612399335841 

 
268 Mr. Sujan Sharma 

Managing Director 

Cube Holders Ltd. House # 07, Level # 5, Road # 

17, Block # D, Banani, Dhaka-1213. 

1424/2014 354329907266 

 
269 Md. Faysal 

Managing Director 

Far Holdings Ltd. 

Road # 31 House # 465 (2nd Floor Front Side), 

DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206 

1426/2014 596117621185 

 

 
270 Mr. Shak Kamal 

Managing Director 

Southasia Development Ltd. 

Zaman Tower (10th Floor), 

Room No-1111, 37/2, Purana Palton, Dhaka-1000 

1435/2015 844274525257 

 
271 Mr. Saheb Ali 

Managing Director 

Bharsa Housing & Developers Ltd. Bharsa Badsha 

Palace (1st Floor), 66/4,66/4 A Manik Nagar 

Lakepar, Manik Nagar, Dhaka-1214 

1436/2015 551960833909 

 

 
272 Muhammad Imran Hossain Khan 

Managing Director 

Nawar Properties Ltd. House # 206, Road # 02, 

Baridhara, DOHS, Dhaka - 1206. 

1438/2015 723977828979 

 
273 Md. Sohrab Hossain 

Managing Director 

Asiatic Properties Ltd. Dilkusha Center (2nd Floor) 

28 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000 

1450/2015 595795952502 

 
274 Mohammad Borhan Uddin 

Managing Director 

Samin Developments Ltd. AL-AMIN Millennium 

Tower. 75/76 Kakrail, Suit-B (3rd Floor), Dhaka-

1000.  

1452/2015 628616315186 
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275 Mr. Saif Ullah 

Managing Director 

Buildup Technology Ltd. Ababil Tower, Plot No- 6 

(4th Floor), 5/C, Mohammadi Housing Main Road, 

Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207. 

1456/2015 191932479511 

 

 
276 Mr. Md. Iqbal Liton 

Managing Director 

Rupkatha Housing (Pvt.) Ltd. 43/44, Road # 

Tanugonj Lane, Sutrapur, Dhaka-1100 

1459/2016 453149669091 

 

 
277 Jasia Afrin 

Director 

Assure Development and Design Ltd. 

42, Gulshan Avenue (Level # 5), 

Gulshan Circle-1 Dhaka-1212 

1465/2016 734407458917 

 
278 Mr. Md. Obaidur Rahman Talukder 

Managing Director 

Uttaradhikar Properties Ltd. UPL Tower 

Begum Rokeya Sharani 

1053-54 East Sewrapara, Kafrul, Dhaka-1216 

1469/2016 158506736552 

 
279 Mr. Mohammad Saiful Islam 

Managing Director 

Aakash Developments Ltd. House # 36, Road # 13, 

Block # D, Banani, Dhaka-1213. 

1474/2016 650415934620 

 
280 Mr. Md. Abul Hashem 

Managing Director 

Dream World Park (Pvt.) Ltd. Dream World Tower 

(2nd Floor), 23/C, Zigatola, Dhaka-1209 

1475/2016 798360205054 

 

 
281 Mr. Md. Nurul Huda 

Managing Director 

Nokshikola Properties Limited House- 82,  

(9th Floor) Road No-16/23, Block-A, Banani, 

Dhaka-1213.  

1476/2016 878661927494 

 

 
282 Mr. Khurrum Siddique 

Managing Director 

Simco Holdings Ltd. ABC Skyrise Tower, (13rd 

Floor), 26 Shahjalal Avenue, Azampur Uttara, 

Sector-4 Dhaka-1230.  

1477/2016 529328500630 
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283 Engr.Tanbir Uddin Razib 

Managing Director 

TM Assets Ltd. Jabbar Tower, 17th Floor, 42 

Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan Circle -1, Dhaka-1212 

1479/2016 636187552570 

 
284 Engr. Abdur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Concept Engineering & Development Ltd. 

Holding No-127, Chandalbog Road DNCC Circle 

Diabari, Uttar, Dhaka-1230.  

1480/2016 138120351802 

 
285 Mr. Sharif Ahmad (Tutul) 

Managing Director 

S.S. Homes Ltd. House # 113 (2nd floor), 

Road # 26, Mohakhali, DOHS, Dhaka-1206 

1481/2016 5022000557 

 
286 Mr. Sonjit Kumar Chakrovorty 

Managing Director 

Green Bay Developments Ltd. 

House # 32/35, Probal Housing Ring Tower  

(10th Floor), Ring Road, Adabor, Dhaka-1209 

1482/2016 198601441424 

 
287 Mr. Md. Zillul Karim 

Managing Director 

Credence Housing Ltd. Road # 13(A), House # 15, 

Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205. 

1486/2016 593122148082 

 

 
288 Mr. Md. Emdadul Haque 

Managing Director 

Haque Home & Builders Ltd. 

Corporate Office: House # 08, Road # 02, Level # 

03, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.  

1490/2017 415288908374 

 
289 Mr. Md. Shoriful Islam 

Managing Director 

GLG Assets Ltd. House # 12, Road no # 16/A 

Gulshan-01, Dhaka-1212 

1491/2017 184646755227 

 
290 Mr. Nazrul Islam 

Managing Director 

Devise Holdings Ltd. 

House # 36, Road # 02, Dhanmondi, Dhaka. 

1492/2017 822762385595 
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291 Mr. Kabir Hossain 

Managing Director 

Pretty Homes & Technology (Pvt.) Ltd. 

DK Tower (Level # 9), 94 Bir Uttam CR Datta 

Road, Dhaka-1205.  

1494/2017 517357179519 

 
292 Mr. Faruque Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Dunlop Design & Developments Ltd. 

House # 3 (1st Floor), Flat # A-1, 

Road # 18, Sector # 3, Uttara, Dhaka-1230  

1496/2017 786818608632 

 
293 Mr. Sayed Bin Zaman 

Managing Director 

Shourav Properties Ltd. BTI Landmark, Level-6, 

CWS(A) 16 Gulshan Avenue, Dhaka-1212 

1498/2017 777856388951 

 
294 Mr. Md. Shiful Islam 

Managing Director 

Sheba Holdings Ltd. Sheba Eyecon Centre (7th & 

10th Floor), 60 Purana Palton, Dhaka-1000. 

1500/2017 828259790856 

 
295 Mr. Md. Belayet Hossain 

Chairman 

Monihar Developers Ltd. Suite # 4/1(3rd Floor), 

City Heart Shopping Complex, 67 Naya Paltan, 

Dhaka-1000.  

1501/2017 412206643576 

 

 
296 Mr. Md. Monir Hossain 

Managing Director 

Standard Design and Development Ltd. 

42/43-Purana Palton, Fahim Tower, 10th Floor, 

Suite-D & E, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000. 

1503/2017 574478621023 

 
297 Mr. Abdus Salam Khan 

Managing Director 

AAA Holdings Limited 

Suite # 406-407 (4th Floor), Amin Court, 31 Bir 

Uttam Shahid Ashfaqus Samad Road, 62/63 

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.  

1505/2017 881960300914 

 

 

298 Mr. Mohammad Saiful Islam 

Managing Director 

Aakash Real Estate Ltd. House # 36, Road # 13, 

Block # D, Banani, Dhaka-1213. 

1512/2017 184494776997 
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299 Mr. L. Cor. (Retd.) Md. Asadul Islam 

Managing director 

AI International Ltd. 

House # 111 Army Welfare Trust Road, Mirpur 

DOHS Gate-01, North Kalshi, Pallabi, Dhaka-

1215.  

1513/2017 114707639828 

 

300 Mr. Mohammad Hamidur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Land Bangla Development Ltd. 

Al Razi Complex (Suite-C604) 

166-167, Shahid Sayyed Nazrul Islam Sharani, 

Bijoynagar, Dhaka.  

1514/2017 363092309486 

 

 
301 Mr. Mohammad Emran Hossain 

Director 

Mohammadi Real Estate Ltd. House # 21, 1st Floor 

(North), Road # 3, Mohammadi Housing Society, 

Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

1515/2017 723818636964 

 
302 Mr. Ali Hossain 

Managing Director 

Resource Real Estate Ltd. Resource GMG Tower 

27/11/2-A (1st Floor), Topkhana Road, 

Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 

1518/2017 588084270779 

 
303 Mr.M Fakhrul Islam 

Managing Director 

Intech Properties Ltd. Intech Amin Garden, 134/15, 

Furfura Sharif Road, Dar-Us-Salam, Mirpur, 

Dhaka-1216.  

1521/2017 699108339720 

 
304 Mr. Md. Shamim Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Bangladesh Home Makers Ltd. 

70/71 FarmView Super Market (5th Floor), 

Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 

1523/2017 419354987070 

 
305 Engr. Md. Aminul Haque 

Managing Director 

Aline Real Estate Ltd. Aline Real Estate Ltd. 

House # 638 (4th Floor), Road # 09, Mirpur 

DOHS, Mirpur, Dhaka. 

1524/2017 124668798391 

 

 
306 Lt. Col. Md. Abu Taher Khan, psc, MBA (Retd) 

Managing Director & CEO 

Square Feet Housing Ltd. House # 704, Road # 10, 

Avenue- 2, Mirpur DOHS, Dhaka-1216. 

1525/2017 835166543185 
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307 Lt.Col. Md. Shamsul Islam, psc (Retd) 

Managing Director 

Green Peak Holdings Ltd. 

House # 1154, Road # 9/A, Avenue # 11, Mirpur 

DOHS, Dhaka-1216.  

1528/2018 461041690334 

 
308 Mohammad Shohidul Hoque 

Chairman 

Citylights Real Estate Ltd. 

Flat- 1/3, (First Floor), House- 492/20, 

Dhalibari, Vatara, Evercare Hospital Gate Road, 

Bashundhara, Dhaka. 

1530/2018 687838395304 

 

309 Mr. Md. Ashraf Ali 

Managing Director 

RSB Properties Ltd. 158 CR Datta Road 

(Hatirpool), 2nd Floor, Dhaka-1205 

1535/2018 715043835693 

 
310 Mr. Aftab Uddin 

Managing Director 

Fann Consultants & Developers Ltd. 

52 New Eskaton Road, TMC Bhaban (2nd Floor) 

Ramna, Dhaka-1000.  

1536/2018 892854496835 

 
311 Mr. Md. Eamdadul Hussain Shohel 

Deputy Managing Director 

G.A. Foundation Ltd. Road # 01, House # 05, 

Main Road Pallabi, Section# 12, 

Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

1543/2018 435779904513 

 
312 Mr. Md. Joinal Abedin 

Chairman 

Digital Landmark Ltd. House # 652/654 (1st 

Floor), Road # 09, Mirpur DOHS, Dhaka-1216. 

1544/2018 439493171454 

 
313 Engr. N.M. Nur-Kutubul Alam 

Managing Director 

Luminous Housing Ltd. House # 412, Lane # 07 

(3rd Floor), Suite # F, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka. 

1548/2013 127891628831 

 
314 Mr. Md. Ruhul Amin 

Managing Director 

Nagar Developments Ltd. 

454(3rd Floor), UCBL Bank Building 

Noyapara Donia, Jatrabai, Dhaka-1236 

1549/2018 633085141756 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

315 Mr. Syed Shamim Aziz 

Managing Director 

Starlit Homes Ltd. House # 413 (3rd Floor), Road 

# 07, Avenue # 03, Mirpur DOHS, Dhaka-1216. 

1555/2019 123118343089 

 
316 Mr. Md. Mosharrof Hossain Minto 

Managing Director 

MHM Properties Ltd. 471/1, Main Road, South 

Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

1557/2019 616597637971 

 

 
317 Mr. Anamul Hoque 

Chairman 

El Dorado Holdings Ltd. House # 06, Road # 2/1 

Banani, Dhaka-1213.  

1564/2019 621232872097 

 
318 Mr. Md. Asraf Hossain 

Managing Director 

Apon Nibas Ltd. Flat # 2/C (2nd Floor), House # 

12, Avenue # 01, Block # A, Section # 10, Pallabi, 

Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

1565/2019 345172524325 

 
319 Mr. Abul Kalam Mohammed Kamrul Ahsan 

Managing Director 

Trade Circle Properties Ltd. 4, Darus Salam Road, 

Mirpur Tower, Level # 6, Suite # D, Mirpur-1, 

Dhaka-1216.  

1568/2019 196183253008 

 

 
320 Barrister Tareque Akbar Khondakar 

Chairman 

Regent Design & Development Ltd. 36, Delta 

Dahlia, Level 5A & 5B, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, 

Banani, C/A Dhaka-1212. 

1569/2019 134620808534 

 
321 Engr. Md. Ahosun Habib 

Managing Director 

Shad Properties Ltd. K-11, Extention Pallabi, 

Mirpur-12, Dhaka-1216 

1575/2019 724816468385 

 
322 Mr. Md. Mosharaf Hossain  

Managing Director 

Uttara Abashan Ltd. House # 84/2, Diabari, Road # 

01, Block # B, Nishat Nagar, Tungi, Dhaka-1230 

1577/2019 390429127731 

 
323 Mr. Md. Abdul Aziz Howlader 

Chairman 

Bakla Developers (Pvt.) Ltd. 44, Birshrestho Shid 

Captain Mohiuddin Jahangir Sarak, Barishal. 

1579/2019 276151353306 
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324 Mr. Mofiz Uddin 

Managing Director 

Shahara Real Estate Ltd. 29 Bir Uttam C.R. Datta 

Road (16 Paribagh), Shonargoan Road, Hatirpul, 

Dhaka-1000.  

1580/2019 860045293507 

 
325 Mr. I. S. M Monir Khan 

Managing Director 

Prototype Properties Ltd. House # 84, Road # 15, 

Sector# 11, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1581/2019 221578284015 

 
326 Mr. Md. Mogibur Rahman Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Karnafuly Developers (Pvt.) Ltd. 616/7, Anwar 

Villa, 2nd Kandir Par, Laksham Road, (Opposite 

New Hostel) Tomsom Bridge, Adorsho Sadar, 

Comilla-3500.  

1582/2019 613849790917 

 
327 Mrs. Salma Begum 

Managing Director 

Silver Developers Ltd. Silver Dream (Ground 

Floor), 208 Shahid Samsul Haque Sarak, Jawtala, 

Cumilla.  

1586/2020 375381586587 

 
328 Engr. A.K.M. Moffakkar Hossain 

Managing Director 

Total Barakah Housing Bangladesh Ltd. 

Rahman AJ Trade center, Kha-1/k, Bashundhara 

Main road, Jagannathpur, Vatara, Dhaka-1229. 

1587/2020 731213450340 

 

 
329 Mr. Md. Faizul Bari 

Managing Director 

Standard Builders Ltd. EDB Trade Center (3rd 

Floor), 93 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, 

Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 

1589/2020 719394378754 

 
330 M.A. Gani 

Managing Director 

Homestead Real Estate Ltd. 

House-160, (Level 6 & 7), 

Road-08, Block-F, 

Bashundhara R/A, Vatara, Dhaka-1229 

1590/2020 426162969628 

 
331 Engr. Badrul Hasan Khan 

Chairman 

Ridge Park Condominiums Ltd. Crystal Palace 

(13th Floor), 22 Gulshan South Avenue 

Road-140 Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1591/2020 552280762575 
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332 Tasnova Mahbub Salam 

Managing Director 

Terranova Developments Ltd. "Terranova 

Bhumika" House- 35, Road-18, Sector-7 Uttara 

Model Town, Dhaka-1230.  

1593/2020 596283377339 

 

333 Mr S. M. Zahid Hossain 

Managing Director 

Rupokar Developers Ltd. 

75 Narinda Road, Dhaka. 

1594/2020 143378241138 

 

 
334 Mr. Md. Abdul Hai 

Chairman 

Meherpur Builders Ltd. 

241, West Shewrapara, Mirpur, 

Dhaka-1216,  

1595/2020 626147183786 

 

 
335 Mr. Md.. Imam Hassan 

Director 

J & H Holdings Ltd. 

J & H Holdings Ltd Alamin Icon Center, Level-

8th, 57/4 Progoti Sharoni, Kuril, Dhaka-1212 

1597/2020 598819510971 

 
336 Engr. Nur Alom Shaikh 

Managing Director 

Fair Face Holdings Ltd. House-14 (Flat-3/A) 

Gausul Azam Avenue Road, Sector-13, Uttara 

Model Town, Dhaka-1230.  

1600/2020 633101386169 

 
337 Mr. Md. Tareque Hossain Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Aapon Builders Ltd. 

Five Beni Rahila Monjil (2nd Floor) Plot # Sha 

15/5, Progoti Sharani, Badda, Dhaka 

1604/2021 544134292424 

 
338 Engr. Md. Nazrul Islam 

Chairman 

Digital Park Ltd. Digital Park Limited House # 658 

(3rd Floor), Road # 09, Avenue # 04, DOHS 

Mirpur, Dhaka.  

1606/2021 174605992116 

 
339 Mr. Nazmul Haque Khan 

Managing Director 

Suvastu Properties Ltd. Suvastu Imam Square (5th 

floor), 65 Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka.  

1607/2021 127316247411 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

340 Mr. Rajib Chandra Poddar 

Managing Director 

Scion Asset Developers Ltd. 

House # 8, Level # 2, Block # B, Banasree Main 

Road, Rampura, Dhaka.  

1608/2021 125515724419 

 
341 Mr. Mohammed Manirul Islam 

Managing Director 

Pinaki Holdings Ltd. 29 Gareb-E-Newaz Avenue, 

Sector # 11, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1609/2021 522585882176 

 
342 Mr. Mohammad Arifuzzaman 

Managing Director & CEO 

RC Property Dvelopment Ltd. 

House # 05, Road # 21, Flat # C4 & C5,  

Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1618/2021 386944671979 

 

 
343 Mr. Md. Firoz Alam 

Managing Director 

Friends Realty Ltd. House # 22(Top Floor),  

Road # 8/C, Nikunja-1, Dhaka-1229 

1620/2021 612158100788 

 
344 Mr. Kazi Mohammad Abu Sufian  

Managing Director 

Signature Living Limited 

House # 10 (4th Floor) 

Road # 16/A, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1621/2021 778655272419 

 
345 Mr. Md. Lotif Topoder 

Chairman 

S and D Sweet Home Developers Ltd. 

House # 34, Road # 02, Block # C, Aftabnagar, 

Dhaka.  

1622/2021 889616495521 

 

 
346 Mohammad Israfil Alam 

Managing Director 

Isahoque Developers Ltd. 

Suite: 3B, Rupayan Trade Center (16th Floor), 

114 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue 

Bangla motor Mor, Dhaka-1000 

1623/2021 395199508296 

 
347 Mr. Md. Alamgir Hossain 

Managing Director 

Southeast Land Development (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Block- A, Plot- 13, Lift- 3, Bashundhara Main 

Road, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1229 

1624/2021 537282358700 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

348 Mr. Md. Saifuzzaman Chowdhury Jewel 

Chairman 

Apon Griho Nirman Properties Ltd.  

5/8, (2nd Floor) Monipuripara 

Shangshad Avenue, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 

1625/2021 177351154684 

 
349 Mr. Md. Motahar Hossain Kabir 

Managing Director 

Bilash Development and Properties Ltd. 

145 Shantinagar, Eastern Plus (8th Floor), Room # 

10, Paltan, Dhaka-1217 

1626/2021 533729748022 

 
350 Mr. Md. Ahsan Kabir 

Managing Director 

Arfa Holdings Ltd. House # 412, Lane # 07 (3rd 

Floor), Suit # F, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka-1206.  

1628/2021 682022517254 

 
351 Mr. A.K.M. Abdullah Al-Bake 

Chairman 

Heritage Assets Ltd. 

29, RAJUK Avenue, Sarker Mansion (1st Floor), 

Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka 

1630/2021 682202661731 

 

 
352 Mr. Nasir Uddin Mahamud 

Managing Director 

Dihan Shah Properties Ltd. House # 6, Space # 

4/C, Road # 14/A, Sector # 4, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1631/2021 627374302253 

 
353 Mr. Sajid Karim 

Managing Director 

Rancon Developments Ltd. 

House # 24/A, Road # 10, Gulshan-1, Dhaka 

1632/2021 861596596456 

 
354 Mr. Md. Zihadul Islam 

Managing Director 

Kapotakkha Developments Ltd. 

Flat # 602, House # 15, Road # 128, Gulshan-1, 

Dhaka-1212.  

1635/2021 774042417877 

 
355 Engr. Md. Abdur Razzak 

Managing Director 
Amader Properties Ltd. 
House # 07 (1st Floor), Block # Ka, 
PC Culture Housing, Mohammadpur, Dhaka 

1634/2021 555885495878 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

356 Mr. Md. Abdul Muqtadir 

Managing Director 

Kirti Holdings Ltd. Kirti Holdings Limited House # 

06, Flat # 4/A, Road # 24, Block # K, Banani, 

Dhaka.  

1639/2021 260239186194 

 
357 Mr. Md. Rafiq Uddin Khan 

Managing Director 

Delight Homes Ltd. House# 631 (2nd Floor), Road 

# 10, Avenue- 03, Mirpur DOHS, Pallabi, Dhaka. 

1641/2021 498131776407 

 
358 Mr. Khaza Mohammad Mohiuddin Kaosar 

Managing Director 

Aspect Properties Ltd. Flat # 5/B, House # 67/B, 

Road # 15/A (new) 26 (old), Dhanmondi R/A, 

Dhaka-1209.  

1642/2022 719428703249 

 
359 Mr. Kazi Md. Obaid Ullah 

Managing Director 

Principal Development Ltd. Principal Tower-2nd & 

4th floor, 1/E, 1/D, Otish Dipankar Road (near 

Khilgaon rail gate) Sobujbag, Dhaka-1214.  

1643/2022 749356844211

6 

 
360 Md. Jalil Mia 

Managing Director 

J.M. Developer’s Ltd. 

House # 12, Lane # 13, Block # C,  

Section # 12, Pallabi, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

1644/2022 151188527634 

 
361 Mr. Md. Fazlur Rahman (Mamun) 

Managing Director 

DFL Properties Limited 

Paltan China Town, Suite # W-17/9, 67/1, Naya 

Paltan, Dhaka-1000.  

1646/2022 846370736280 

 
362 Mr. Md. Mansur Alam 

Managing Director 

Lagan Holdings Ltd. Pritom Zaman Tower (12th 

Floor), Culvert Road, 37/2, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-

1000.  

1647/2022 389484865542 

 
363 Engr. Md. Jahid 

Managing Director 

Assort Properties Ltd. House# 262/1 (3rd Floor), 

Road # 10/A, West Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1209 

1648/2022 142744237187 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

364 Mr. Golam Mustafa Babul 

Chairman 

Mahim Builders & Construction Ltd. 

35/15 Golapbagh Main Road 

P.S- Jatrabari, Dhaka,  

1649/2022 634776948588 

 
365 Mr. A. K. M Azad (Shadhin) 

Managing Director 

Azad Construction (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Shadhin Group, House # 19 (1st Floor), 

Road # 24, Block # K, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

1650/2022 411175948415 

 
366 Mr. Md. Faruk Hossain 

Managing Director 

Nest Landmark Ltd. House # 06, Road # 2D (3rd 

Floor), Baridhara, Block # J, Dhaka-1212 

1651/2022 198301423091 

 

 
367 Mr. Chowdhury Shafiqul Islam 

Managing Director 

Khulna J.H. Properties Ltd. 

116 Jashore Road, Khulna 

1652/2022 447014235867 

 
368 Engr. Md. Abul Hassan 

Managing Director 

Rajbari Builders Ltd. 

House # 36 (2nd Floor), Road # 9, Nikunjo-1, 

Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229,  

1654/2022 414994384727 

 
369 Mrs. Sharmin Yesmin 

Managing Director 

Acts Asset Ltd. House # 497, Road # 01, 

Block # D, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka 

1655/2022 845071659924 

 
370 Mr. Md. Rana Uddin 

Managing Director 

Primus Real Estate Ltd. House # 27 (2nd Floor), 

Main Road, Block # A, Sector # 01, Aftab Nagar 

(Zahirul Islam City), Dhaka-1212 

1656/2022 249015265133 

 
371 Mr. Md. Al-Amin Shareare (Sagor) 

Managing Director 

Real Dream Development Ltd. 

347 Free School Street, Hatirpool, Dhaka 

1657/2022 837515821132 

 

 
372 Mr. Md. Faruk Hossen 

Managing Director 
Esquire Apartments Limited 
House # 6/5, Block # E, 
Lalmatia, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

1658/2022 841735359882 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

373 Mr. Md. Kawsar Hossain 

Managing Director 

Doyel Development Properties Ltd. JCX Business 

Tower, Level-11, Block-I, Plot-1136/A, Japan 

Street, Bashundhara, R/A, Dhaka-1229 

1660/2022 78802577960 

 
374 Mr. Md. Shahjahan Sarker 

Managing Director 

United Garden Builders Ltd. 

9 Shaheb Ali Road, Natun Bazar, Mymensingh-

2200,  

1663/2022 376233311925 

 
375 Mr. A.H.M Iqbal 

Chairman 

Innovera Holdings Ltd. House # 01, Road # 09, 

Block # J, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212. 

1664/2022 518762493817 

 
376 Mr. Mohammad Abu Yousuf 

Managing Director 

Monihar Builders Ltd. 

Suite # 4/1 (3rd Floor), City Heart Shopping 

Complex, 67 Naya Paltan, Dhaka 

1666/2022 570946642173 

 

 
377 Mr. Humayun Rashid Rubel 

Chairman 

Humayun Rashid Realestate Ltd. 

77, Islampur, Dhaka.  

1668/2022 147542423541 

 
378 Mr. Sayed Md. Hayder Ali 

Managing Director 

Asset Homes Ltd. 33 Kawran Bazar,  

Shah Ali Tower (5th Floor), Dhaka-1215 

1671/2022 493606805099  

 
379 Mr. Md. Kutub Uddin Siddique 

Chairman 

Monopoly Holdings Ltd. House No-173, 

Monopoly Shahida Cotage, Flat No-1/A, Jannatul 

Ferdous Mosque Road, Faidahbad, East-Azampur, 

Uttara, Dhaka-1230.  

1673/2022 312719325452 

 

380 Mr. Rezaul Karim 

Managing Director 

Al-Musawwir Constructions Ltd. House-01, Road-

01, Ativo Prestige (2nd Floor), Pallabi, Mirpur-11, 

Dhaka-1216.  

1675/2023 540988996899 
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381 Mr. Mohammad Nasiruddin Sardar 

Managing Director 

Better Engineering Ltd. 

House # 20, Road # 10, Sector # 03, Uttara, Dhaka-

1230.  

1676/2023 775843118492 

 
382 Col. Md. Moyenul Haque (Retd.) 

Managing Director 

Moyen Real Estate Ltd. 

House # 365/2, Level # 06, Road # 06, 

Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka-1206 

1677/2023 445929706603 

 

 
383 Mr. Muhammed Pervej 

Managing Director 

Creative Associates Ltd. Level-6, Press Club 

Bhaban, 231/1, B.B. Road, Narayanganj-1400 

1678/2023 889374990107 

 
384 Mohammad Shahinuzzaman 

Managing Director 

BHB Builders Ltd. 555/556 South Manikdi, 

ECB Chattar, Dhaka Cantonment, 

Dhaka-1206.  

1680/2023 755580449295 

 
385 Mst Israt Zahan 

Managing Director 

Momota Companies Ltd. House # 35, Road # 04, 

Shyamoli Lane, Dhap, Rangpur.  

1681/2023 321948654186 

 
386 Engr.Md. Mahabub Ali 

Managing Director 

Al Maimanah Builders Ltd. House# 323 (1st 

Floor), Road # 05, DOHS, Baridhara, Dhaka-1206 

1682/2023 473634240799 

 
387 Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Khan (Biru) 

Chairman 

Vision Developer & Builders Ltd. 

1103 Ibrahimpur, Flat # C-3, Nawpa Rupayan 

Tower, Kafrul, Dhaka-1206 

1683/2023 134359689922 

 

 
388 Mr. Shakhawat Hossain Babor 

Managing Director 

Suad Builders Ltd. Flat No # B-4, House# 15, Road 

# 07, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1684/2023 191362593533 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

389 Tahmina Alam 

Director 

Anirban Construction Ltd. 

Flat # A-4, Plot # 94/2, Road # 10, 

Block # D, Niketan, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1685/2023 155956873082 

 
390 Mr. Md. Mahmud Al Fahad 

Managing Director 

Zubion Development Solutions Ltd. 

38 Gold House, Dhanmondi-11 (New), Dhaka. 

1689/2024 312114444117 

 
391 Mr. Shogir Ahamad 

Managing Director 

Dhaka Modern City Ltd. 

40 Tropical Noor Tower (8th Floor), Kazi Nazrul 

Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka-

1215.  

1690/2024 846403619379 

 

392 Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Khan 

Chairman 

ART Domain Properties Ltd. House # 11, Road # 

12, Badda Lake View Society, Badda, Dhaka-1212. 

1691/2024 713447721564 

 

 
393 Mrs.Mamtaj Khanam 

Chairman 

Masrur Holdings Ltd. Islam Tower (Level-05), 

464/H, DIT Road, West Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

1692/2024 197855621738 

 
394 Mr. Sheikh Mustahidur Rahman 

Chairman 

Chhayatoru Properties Ltd. Meem Tower (Level-

7), 104 Sukrabad, Dhanmondi, Dhaka. 

1693/2024 635255455172 

 

 
395 Mr. Md. Shakiruzzaman Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Ariana Developments Ltd. 128 Motijheel C/A, 

Malek Manson (4th Floor), Dhaka-1000, 

1694/2024 221087240302 

 
396 Mr. Ashraf Uddin 

Managing Director 

HB Real Estate Ltd. Progress Tower (4th Floor),  

House # 01, Road # 23, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212. 

1695/2024 584433935276 

 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

397 Mr. Shajahan Alam 

Managing Director 

Climax Holdings Ltd. House # 213 (4th Floor), 

Lane # 13, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206. 

1696/2024 446040278824 

 
398 Mr. Md. Mizanur Rahman Chowdhury 

Chairman 

Fine Homes Ltd. 32 Purana Paltan, 

Sultan Ahmed Plaza (7th Floor), 

Suite # 807, Dhaka-1000. 

1697/2024 827665340289 

 
399 Mr. Md. Habibur Rahman 

Managing Director 

T Mollik Enterprise & Properties Ltd. 

Mirpur New Market (VTCB Tower), 5th Floor, 

Plot # 03, Main Road, Block # G, Mirpur-1, Dhaka.  

1698/2024 486586892912 

 

 
400 Mr. Sarder Ferdous Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Alpha Builders Ltd. House-84, Road-19, Sector-14, 

Uttar-1230.  

1699/2024 631329356775 

 

 
401 Mr. Shahriar Kamal 

Managing Director 

Concord Engineers & Construction Ltd. 

Concord Centre, 43 North C/A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-

1212.  

1700/2024 119316150012 

 
402 Mr. Mohd. Shahadat Hossain Khan 

Chairman 

Rabita Holdings Ltd. Rabita Holdings Ltd. House # 

437, Road # 13, Block # E (4th Floor), Bashundha 

R/A, Dhaka-1229.  

1701/2024 730245274363 

 
403 Engr.Pallab Das 

Chairman 

Sphere Engineers Ltd. 

House # 98, Road # 06, Banani DOHS, Banani, 

Dhaka.  

1702/2024 168316749808 

 
404 Mr. Syed Eleus Sirajee 

Managing Director 

Imparo Ventures Ltd. Eastern Mansion (1st Floor) 

67/9 Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000 

1703/2024 245754565454 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

405 Mrs. Jinnat Shanu Shagota 

Chairman 

Tower Hamlet Properties Ltd. 

Tower Hamlet (15th Floor), 16 Kamal Ataturk 

Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

1705/2024 720456138175 

 
406 Mr. Md. Abdul Hannan 

Managing Director 

BDTech Holdings Ltd. 7-C Kha-215, Arma Majeda 

Malek Tower, Merul Badda, Dhaka-1212 

1706/2024 452233965416 

 
407 Mr. Abdur Razzak Shepon 

Managing Director 

Living Homes Real Estate Pvt. Ltd. 

K-3 Jagannathpur, Bashundhara Road 

Vatara, Dhaka-1229. 

1707/2024 185708766594 

 
408 Mr. S. M. Adibul Huda 

Managing Director 

Rid Holding Ltd. 932 (3rd & 4th Floor), 

Mehedibag, Chattogram. 

1708/2024 867089277055 

 
409 Engr. Md. Soaieb Ali 

Managing Director 

Sthapona Real Estate Ltd. Progoti Tower, House # 

44, Block # A, Main Road, Aftabnagar, Dhaka-

1212.  

1710/2024 369059332778 

 
410 Mr. Md. Jakaria Hossain 

Managing Director 

Medini Homes Ltd. Mission Tamanna 

House-5, Road- 10, Sector-11, Uttara Model Town, 

Dhaka-1230.  

1713/2024 773834218149 

 
411 Mr. Chowdhhury Mohammed Hanif Shoeb 

Managing Director 

Angan Developments Ltd. Anabil Tower (7th 

Floor), Plot # 03, Block # NW (J), 

Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Gulshan-02, Dhaka-1212 

1715/2024 755892922984 

 
412 Mr. Md. Shahjahan Kabir 

Managing Director 

Axle Properties Ltd. 

House # 06, Road # 11, Block # J, Baridhara, 

Dhaka.  

1716/2024 265256638030 

 

 



 
 

 
 

Date: 03/01/2026 

413 Mr. Md. Jakir Hossen 

Managing Director 

Agrojatra Dream Housing & Real Estate Ltd. 

Hiron Point-2 (3rd Floor), Plot # 6/9, 

Rupatoli Housing Estate, Barisal. 

1717/2024 696399539745 

 

 
414 Engr. Md. Shafikul Islam 

Managing Director 
SF Design & Developments Ltd. 
House- 5/8 (1st Floor) 
Sangsad Avenue, Monipuripara 
Tejgaon, Dhaka-1219. 

1718/2024 674883925152 

 
415 Mr. Md. Suhag Hossain 

Chairman 

Green Hut Real Estate Co. Ltd. 509 Hosna Center 

(5th Floor), 106 Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan, Dhaka-

1212.  

1719/2024 265773986924 

 
416 Mr. Md. Mahbub Alam 

Managing Director 

Emaa Real Estate Ltd. JCX Business Tower 

(Level-6), Plot # 1136/A, Block # I 

Japan Street, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka 

1721/2024 571292662603 

 

 
417 Mr. Md. Habibur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Inbuild Real Estate Ltd. JCX Business Tower, 

Lift-04, Plot # 1136/A, Japan Street Road,  

Block # I, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1229 

1723/2024 461040173848 

 

 
418 Mr. Md. Abdul Ohab 

Managing Director 

Skytouch Design & Holdings Ltd.  

23 Sonargaon Janapoth, Sector # 12  

Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1724/2024 645901730599 

 
419 Mr. Mohammad Tobarok Hossain 

Managing Director 

Rupantor Limited. 22 Shahjalal Avenue, Sector # 

04, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230 

1725/2024 836685215396 

 
420 Mr. Md. Zahangir Alam 

Managing Director 

786 Properties Ltd. House # 438 (1st Floor), Road 

# 30, Mohakhali-DOHS, Dhaka-1206. 

1726/2024 271767880652 
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421 Mr. Shakhawath Hossain Chowdhury 

Chairman 

Adhunik Builders Ltd. 

House # 04, Main Road, Block # F, Banasree, 

Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

1727/2024 740212488851 

 
422 Mr. Khandkar Rumman 

Managing Director 

Austrian Properties Ltd. Austrian Iqra, House # 05, 

Road # 08, Sector # 04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1729/2024 748205445597 

 
423 Md. Jobirul Hoque Bhuiyan 

Creative Builders Ltd. 

118, Lake Sercuce,  

Kalabagan, Dhaka-1205 

1730/2024 742701562759 

 

 
424 Mr. Ahsan Ullah Majumder. 

Managing Director 

Diniah Builders Ltd. House# 02, Main Road, 

Kaderabad Housing, Katasur, Mohammadpur, 

Dhaka-1207.  

1731/2024 138015982396 

 

 
425 Mr. Mohammad Abu Taher 

Managing Director 

Akota Landmark Ltd. House # 52, Road # 1/A, 

Block # G, Sector # 15, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1734/2024 752440313603 

 
426 Mr. Md. Monir Hossain 

Managing Director 

Real Assets Limited, 212, Shahid Syed Nazrul 

Islam Sharani, Akram Center, Suit- 07 (3rd Floor) 

Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000.  

1735/2024 717409770686 

 

 
427 Mr. Akram Hossain 

Managing Director 
Masranga Developer Ltd. 
House # 1, Road # 1, 
Sector # 5, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1738/2024 382190973542 

 
428 Mr. Mohammad Salman 

Managing Director 

Lantabur Homes Ltd. House # 15, Road # 17/A 

Sector # 12, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1739/2024 642286900339 
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429 Mr. Rubel Parvej 

Managing Director 

Talbiyah Properties Ltd. Talbiyah Kadom Ali 

Palace (1st Floor), 10/1 North Mugda, Dhaka-1214 

1740/2024 786990209851 

 
430 Dr. Md. Harun Or Rashid 

Managing Director 

Ambit Homes Ltd. Jamidar Place (7th Floor) 

291 Inner Circular Road, 

Fakirapool, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000 

1741/2024 615621667347 

 
431 Mr. Md. Masud Rana 

Managing Director 

EM Builders Ltd. G.P.GA-18, Mohakhali, School 

Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212 

1742/2024 386513314904 

 
432 Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam 

Chairman 

One Dream Ltd. House # 11, Turag Diabari 

Nishat Nagar, Dhaka. 

1743/2024 741038122488 

 
433 Mr. Al Rashedin Roman 

Managing Director 

Unity Development and Technologies Ltd. 

House # 95, Road # 9/A, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-

1209.  

1744/2024 149697711775 

 
434 Mr. Mashid Rahman Abir 

Managing Director 

Rancon Real Estate Ltd. 215 Bir Uttam Mir 

Shawkat Sarak, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 

1745/2024 370362438249 

 

 
435 Mr. Ahmed Saadat Momen 

Director 

Momens Infrastructure Ltd. House # 157, Road # 

12, Block # E, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

1746/2024 478167523552 

 

 
436 Mr. Mohammed Al Mamun Azad 

Chairman 

Eminence Technologies Ltd. House-79, R-

Satmasjid Road, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1209 

1747/2024 537888284243 
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437 Mr. Mazbah Uddin Ahmed 

Managing Director 

Nemcon Developments Ltd. House # 279 (3rd 

Floor), Road # 19, New DOHS Mohakhali, Dhaka-

1206.  

1749/2024 848762342305 

 
438 Mr. Farid Ahmed Mazumder 

Managing Director 

Aartaz Holdings Ltd. Shama Complex (9th Floor) 

66/A Naya Paltan, Dhaka-1000 

1753/2025 472305327568 

 
439 Mrs. Mousumi Akter Mim 

Managing Director 

Inheritance Development Ltd. Plot # 31, Road # 09 

Block # H, Sector # 17, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

1755/2025 246288470279 

 

 
440 Mr. Shafiq Rahman Aumi 

Managing Director 

Esha Holdings Ltd.  “Arma Complex”, House # 

1/B, Road # NS-1(Main Road), Block # A, 

Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

1759/2025 351842803068 

 
441 Mr. Md. Abdul Kader 

Chairman 

Arkam Builders Limited, House # 02, Road # 13, 

Block # C, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219. 

1760/2025 734281651661 

 
442 Mr. Md. Barkat Ullah 

Managing Director 

General Homes Ltd. Feroza Tower (Left-5), 91/B 

Khilgaon Chowdhury Para, DIT Road, Dhaka-1219 

1761/2025 184557940626 

 
443 Mr. Mohammad Harun Ar Rashid 

Managing Director 

SSG Holdings Ltd. SSG Center, Nabosrista, 

Plot # 1/A, Tejgaon I/A, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. 

1762/2024 123602671508 

 

 
444 Mr. Md. Khurshid Alam 

Managing Director 

Ryan Property Ltd. House # 63, Road # 1, Block # 

D.  Dia Bari, Turag, Dhaka-1230. 

1763/2025 390601946146 

 
445 Mr. Md. Salauddin Bhuyan 

Managing Director 

Nodi Bangla Structural Engineering Ltd. 

House # 02, Road # 11, Sector # 06 Uttara, Dhaka-

1230.  

1764/2025 816368877139 
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446 Mr. Engr. Md. Rashedul Hassan 

Managing Director 

Nirban Developments Ltd. House # 227/4, Road # 

19, West Dhanmondi, Modhubazar, Dhaka. 

1765/2025 667042769425 

 
447 Mr. Mohammed Mubarak Hossain 

Managing Director 

Linnas Developers Ltd. House # 11, Road # 03, 

Sector # 06, Uttara, Dhaka.  

1766/2025 633286655701 

 
448 Mr. Shah Md. Faysal Bin Rahman 

Managing Director 

Dorpan Properties Limited. Flat # 5A, House # 30, 

Sonargaon Janapath, Sector # 11 (Chowrasta), 

Uttara, Dhaka.  

1767/2025 211458463007 

 
449 Mr. Md. Zahirul Islam 

Managing Director 

Dallas Developers & Properties Ltd. House # 969 

(1st Floor), Road # 15, Avenue # 02, Mirpur 

DOHS, Dhaka-1216.  

1768/2025 116892388557 

 
450 Mr. Mohiuddin Patwary 

Managing Director 

Ovi Developments Ltd. SEL Trident Tower, Level-

13, Suite # 1302,57 Purana Paltan Lane, 

VIP Road, Paltan, Dhaka-1000 

1769/2025 192374999702 

 

 
451 Mr. Md. Shofiqul Islam 

Managing Director 

City Light Properties Ltd. 108 North Kalshi, 

DOHS, Main Road, Pallabi, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

1770/2025 686899636765 

 
452 Engr. Shafiqul Haque Talukder 

Managing Director 

ST Neer Ltd. Tropical Maanco Tower (3rd Floor), 

Ta-111-112 Gulshan, Badda Link Road, Middle 

Badda, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1771/2025 679294331593 

 
453 Mr. Md. Shahadat Hossain 

Managing Director 

Ray White Ltd. Rupayan Shopping Square, 

Level # 05, Suit # 605, Plot # 02, Block # G, 

Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka-1229 

1772/2025 528937252086 
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454 Mr. Mohammad Rafiqul Islam 

Managing Director 

MND Construction Ltd. 152/2, A-2, Rawshan 

Tower (5th Floor), Green Road, Pantha, Dhaka-

1205.  

1775/2025 468689663268 

 
455 Mr. Mohammed Tobarok Hossin 

Managing Director 

First Choice Design & Developments Ltd. 3/3 (6th 

Floor), Block # E, Lalmatia, Mohammadpur, 

Dhaka-1207.  

1776/2025 160084702541 

 
456 Mr. Md. Atiqur Rahman Khan 

Managing Director 

Vision-71 Development Ltd. 

House # 48, Road # 02, Block # B, Aftabnagar, 

Badda,  

1778/2025 449832614335 

 
457 Mr. Md. Zakir Hossain 

Managing Director 

Rising Design & Development Ltd. 

House # 69 (5th Floor), Road # 06, Block # A, 

Section # 12, Mirpur, Pallabi, Dhaka-1216 

1779/2025 634562475107 

 
458 Engr. Mohidul Islam Mison 

Managing Director 

Exin Properties Ltd. 69 Gulfesha Plaza (7th Floor), 

Outer Circular, Mughbazar, Dhaka-1217 

1780/2025 132302530452 

 

 
459 Mr. Sajid Karim 

Managing Director 

Rancon Edison Developments Limited 

24/A, Road # 10, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1781/2025 139168673101 

 

 
460 Mr. Md. Abul Kashem 

Managing Director 

Shantinibash Properties Ltd. 

House # 142/1, Road # 03, Block # A, 

Niketon, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

1783/2025 139705512010 

 
461 Lion Md. Iqbal Hossain 

Managing Director 

Nile Diganto Real Estate & Developer Ltd. 

Ivory Krishnochura, 3/1-E (2nd Floor), 

Bijoynagar, Dhaka  

1785/2025 120080545248 
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462 Mr. M.M. Habibullah 

Chairman 

McGrath Developments Ltd. SEL Rose-N-Dale 

(11th Floor), Suit # 1101, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam 

Avenue, Bangla Motor, Dhaka-1217 

1786/2025 133333996678 
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Real Estate & Housing Association of Bangladesh (REHAB) 

Election 2026-2028 
Final Voter List (Chittagong)  

Voter 

No. 
Name, Designation, Organization & Address 

Member 

No. 
TIN Photo 

001 Dr. Kazi Aynul Hoque 

Managing Director 

Equity Property Management Ltd. 

Equity Point, 454 Panchlaish R/A 

Plot # 135, Probartak Circle, Chattogram 4203. 

120/2001 385995523470 

 

 
002 Engr. Iftekher Hosen 

Managing Director & CEO 

CA Property Development Ltd. 

Rahim's De Plaza CPDL, Level: 8-10, 05 Zakir 

Road, Chattogram.  

269/2005 546765819212 

 
003 Engr. Sk.Md. Ehsanul Haque Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Subashati Properties Ltd. Idris Centre (4th Floor) 

444. M.M Ali Road, Dampara, Chattogram. 

320/2006 272714886043 

 

 
004 Engr. S. M. Abu Sufian 

Managing Director 

Epic Properties Ltd. 38, Chattashweri Circle, 

Chittagong. 

334/2006 172853414981 

 
005 Alhaj Mohammad Saroar Alam 

Director 

Alhaj Mostafa Hakim Housing & Real Estate Ltd. 

218, D.T. Road, Dewanhat, Chittagong 

348/2006 726885691477 

 
006 Mr. Md. Abdul Kauiam Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Air Bell Development Technologies Ltd. 

Pacific Tower (2nd Floor) 

Jamal Khan Road, Chittagong. 

377/2007 351649866523 

 
007 Engr. A.K.M. Emtazul Islam 

Managing Director 

Eternal Design & Developments Ltd. 

Nasirabad Properites Main Road (Opposid of 

Nasirabad Women Collage) Khulshi, Chittagong. 

407/2007 832413902096 
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008 Engr. Md. Saifur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Resort Development & Services Ltd. 

R.I Tower (5th Floor), 23/A, M.M. Ali Road, Gool 

Pahar Moor, Mehedibagh, Chittagong. 

461/2008 197438255537 

 
009 Mr. Md. Nasir Uddin 

Managing Director 

Seven Properties Ltd. 

IFCO Complex, 1147/A, C.D.A. Avenue (4th 

Floor), Wast Nasirabad, Chittagong 

561/2009 714108670759 

 
010 Alhaj Engr. Mohd. Didarul Hoque Chy. 

Chairman 

Dew Real Estate Ltd. 24, Shah Amanat Super 

Market (3rd Floor), Jubliee Road, Kotowalli, 

Chittagong.  

576/2009 880572194876 

 
011 Haji Delowar Hossain 

Managing Director 

RF Builders Ltd. RF Police Plaza (702, 7th Floor) 

Nandankannan, Chattogram.  

607/2009 150059446526 

 
012 Mr. Mohammad Shahjahan 

Managing Director 

Jumairah Holdings Ltd. House # 29, Road # 3, 

O.R. Nizam Road R/A, Chittagong 

608/2009 883803151118 

 
013 Mr. Md. Abdur Rahman 

Director & CEO 

Mahanagar Property Development Ltd. 

1147/A, IFCO Complex (6th Floor) 

GEC Circle CDA Avenue, Chittagong 

644/2009 161650228655 

 
014 Mr. Kamal Uddin Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Hamdan Properties Management (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Ambia Mansion, House No # 22, Road No - 01, 

Sugkandha, Pacshlaish, Chittagong.  

650/2009 152252472941 

 
015 Mr. Md. Wahiduzzaman Babu 

Managing Director 

Zaman Property Development Ltd. 

CDA Avenue, Zaman NIC Hights 

Ground Floor, Muradpur, Chattogram 

795/2010 418211443371 
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016 Mr. Mohammad Abdullah Hossain (Mitu) 

Managing Director 

Vista Properties Ltd. 23/A, M.M. Ali Road (1st 

Floor), (Beside Evergreen Hospital), Gool Pahar 

Moor, Mehedibagh, Chittagong 

837/2010 633666319146 

 
017 Mr. Engr. Md. Delowar Hossain 

Chairman 

Welkins Property Management Ltd. 

42/D, Amirbag R/A, Mehedibag, Chittagong. 

845/2010 853886524717 

 
018 Mr. Mohammed Sadek 

Managing Director 

Sakura Holdings Ltd. Zaker Mansion (1st Floor)  

1693, Shaikh Mujib Road (Chowmuhoni) 

Agrabad, Chattogram-4100. 

976/2010 142145387450 

 
019 Mr. Joynal Abedin 

Managing Director 

Amanat Holdings Ltd. Amanat Vision Tower, 

Beger Bari Hazi Ashraf Ali Road, Shoraipara, 

Pahartoli, Chattagram.  

977/2010 734200856771 

 

 
020 Mr. Md. Abdul Aziz 

Managing Director 

Saima Properties (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Saima Abul Square, Boropole 

Halishahar, Chittagong.  

999/2010 252600190604

82 

 
021 Engr. Sk. Nizamuddin 

Managing Director 

Prime Asset Ltd. House # 50 (1st Floor), Road # 

04, O.R. Nizam Road, GEC Circle Chittagong 

1134/2011 340991832539 

 
022 Alhaj Md. Kamal Uddin Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Ya-Habibi Properties Development Co. (Pvt.) Ltd. 

22 Shah Amanat City Corporate Super Market (3rd 

Floor), Jubilee Road, Chittagong 

1140/2011 683448804021 

 
023 Mr. Mohammad Jafar  

Managing Director 

J.S. Builders Ltd. J.S Tower (2nd Floor), 

89, Nabab Sirajuddullah Road, 

GPO-4000, Thana-Kotowali, Chattogram. 

1155/2011 635177611403 
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024 Mr. Md. Nazim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nusrat Development Co. (Pvt.) Ltd. 

9, Shah Amanat City Corporation Super Market  

(3rd Floor, Jubilee Road, Chittagong. 

1141/2011 471433764797 

 
025 Mr. Anowarul Kabir 

Managing Director 

Urban American Development Company Ltd. 

1105, M M Tower (7th Floor), GEC Circle, East 

Nasirabad, Chittagong 

1175/2011 127062186112 

 
026 Mr. Mohammad Ali 

Managing Director 

Apex Housing & Development Ltd. 133 KSD 

Tower, 8th Floor, Andor Killa, Chattogram. 

1207/2012 893069212309 

 
027 Mr. Mufakkharul Islam Khasru 

Managing Director 

Finlay Properties Ltd. ABC TOWER (5th Floor) 

1113/1140 Enayet Bazar Road, Chattogram. 

1233/2012 558869499946 

 
028 Mr. Mohammad Mohiuddin 

Managing Director 

Unique Assets Ltd. Road # 02, House # 61/C (1st 

floor) Khulshi Hills, Chittagong 

1247/2012 724078286747 

 

 
029 Mr. Abdul Kaiyum Bhuiyan 

Managing Director 

Skan Holdings Ltd. Skan Chayaneer, Plot # 

562/128 Jalalabad Co-operative Housing Society, 

Road # 05, Lane # 01, Khulshi, Chittagong. 

1264/2012 218620856919 

 
030 Mr. Mahbub Sobhan Jalal Tanvir 

Director 

Rancon FC Properties Ltd. 

Atlas Rangs Plaza (Level 9,10 & 14) 7 Agrabad 

Commercial Area, Chattogram. 

1269/2012 838568375740 

 
031 Mr. Md. Khorshed Alam 

Managing Director 
Compact Properties Ltd. 
Baizid Bostami R/A, House # 06, Road # 01, Baizid, 
Chittagong,  

1278/2012 350773551424 
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032 Shahjahan Mohammad Mohiuddin 

Chairman & CEO 

Accord Holdings Ltd. Akram Tower (1st Floor) 

28/33 Nawab Sirajuddawla Road 

Anderkilla, Chittagong. 

1311/2013 847933224621 

 
033 Mr. Mohammad Obaidul Hoque Khan 

Managing Director 

Kisholoy Properties Ltd. 

28, Katalgonj, Panchlaish, Chittagong 

1322/2013 475601756544 

 
034 Mr. Hrishikesh Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Prakalpa Kaushali Ltd. House No-2C, Road No-1 

Beverly Hills R/A, Chatteshwari Road, 

Chawkbazar, Chattagram 

1337/2013 357584977628 

 
035 Al-Haj Emdadullah 

Chairman 

Elegance Development & Properties (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Sultan Mansion (1st Floor), 151, SK. Mujib Road, 

Badamtali, Agrabad, Chittagong. 

1356/2013 196090659593 

 

 
036 Mr. Mohammed Sahidul Islam 

Director & CEO 

Venture Engineers Builders Ltd. 

1252 (3rd Floor), 82, JI Madrasha Road, 

Chatteshwari Circle, Dampara, Chattogram. 

1414/2014 245765295724 

 
037 Mr. C.M Shahidul Alam 

Managing Director 

AIM Properties Limited, 1005/3, CDA Avenue,  

East Nasirabad, Khulshi, Chattogram-4225 

1445/2015 697893153564 

 
038 Mr. Syed Irfanul Alam 

Director 

Pearl Homes Ltd. Crystal harmony, Flat # B-1, 

House # 120, Road # 11, O.R. Nizam Road R/A, 

GEC Moor, Pachlaish, Chittagong  

1517/2017 477741140377 

 
039 Mr. A.S.M Abdul Gaffar Meyazi 

Managing Director 

East Delta Holding Ltd. 

Lokman Mansion (5th Floor) 185/A, Lalchand 

Road, Chawkbazar, Chittagong. 

1526/2018 389604109569 
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040 Mr. Mizanur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Misuk Holdings Ltd. VIP Tower (2rd Floor)  

125, Chatteshwari Road, Kajir Dewri, Chattagram. 

1527/2018 357451430329 

 
041 Mr. Nur Mohammed 

Managing Director 

Build King Properties (Pvt.) Ltd. Masjidul Ferdous 

Market (2nd & 3rd Floor), Opposite of Berger 

Paints, 93 Chatteswari Road, Chawkbazar, 

Chhattogram.  

1541/2018 194875280621 

 

 
042 Mr. Mohammed Monirul Kabir 

Managing Director 

Impress Holdings Ltd. 

House # 112 (Ground Floor), Road # 2 Ka, P.O # 

Chowk Bazar, P.S # Panchlaish, Dist # Chattogram 

1550/2019 331198593733 

 
043 Mr. S. M. Shahidullah 

Chairman 

Sidrat Saif Developer & Construction Company 

Ltd. AIPL Amanat Shah Plaza (2nd Floor),  

Aman Bazar, Hathazari Road, Chattogram 

1551/2019 311542954192 

 
044 Miss Sarisht Binta Nur 

Director 

Seth Properties Ltd. 

Jumairha Fairmont Trade Center, 

327 Old CDA Avenue, Muradpur, Panchlaish, 

Chattogram.  

1560/2019 678467883491 

 
045 Mr. Ashish Roy Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Hilton Properties Ltd. Mir Arcade (2nd Floor), 

304/B Shak Mujib Road, Dewanhat, Chattogram 

1561/2019 3052007304 

 

 
046 Mr. Nur Uddin Ahamed 

Managing Director 

Amity Apartment & Developers Ltd. 

Shovonur Villa, Plot # 06, Shyamoli R/A, 

Halishohar Road, Pahartoli, Chattogram 

1562/2019 686172525039 

 
047 Mr. Mohammed Habib 

Chairman 

TMT Property Management Ltd. 

A.S Tower (5th Floor) Near the Shisu Academy, 

Road # 01, Plot # 553, Hill View R/A, Panchalish, 

Chattogram,  

1573/2019 119184301185 
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048 Mr. Subrata Deb Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Hamlet Builders Ltd. 191 Commerce View 

Complex (3rd Floor), CDA Avenue, East 

Nasirabad, Chattogram.  

1599/2020 769192471697 

 
049 Mr. Md. Mainul Hasan 

Managing Director 

Shine Matrix Builders Ltd. 

SH Homes (1st Floor), Shantidhara Aw/A (Bata 

Goli), CDA, GEC, Chattogram. 

1613/2021 148971995734 

 
050 Ln. G. K. Lala 

Chairman 

Sweet Dream Management Ltd. 

Pacific Tower (2nd Floor),  

206/217 Jamal Khan Road, Chattogram 

1614/2021 153570479556 

 
051 Mr. Mostafa Asraful Islam 

Managing Director 

Wecon Properties Ltd. 

687 Mehedibag, Chattogram. 

1616/2021 643102721167 

 
052 Mr. Ziaur Rahman 

Chairman 

Muntasir Living Ltd.  

253 CDA Avenue, Wasa Moor, Dampara, 

Chattogram.  

1659/2022 315155891237 

 
053 Mr. Suman Chandra Kar 

Managing Director 

Jap Properties Ltd. 37 R.A.C. Chamber (2nd Floor) 

Rajapur By Lane, Anderkilla, Kotwali, Chattogram 

1669/2022 143884246969 

 
054 Mr.Md. Shah Sunny 

Managing Director 

FG Properties Ltd. Kamal Chamber (3rd Floor) 

61 Jubilee Road, Enayet Bazar, Chattogram 

1758/2025 195696540730 

 
055 Mr. H. M. Jamal Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nifko Properties Ltd. CJKS Shopping Complex 

(4th Floor), Nur Ahmed Kazir Dewri, Chattogram. 

1773/2025 451948197221 
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056 Mr. Dr. Anamul Islam 

Managing Director 

Nagorik Holdings Ltd. Banghabondhu Avenue, 

Oxygen Circle, Baizid Bostami, Chattagram 

1774/2025 231210984566 

 
057 Mr. Mohammed Saifuddin Hoque 

Managing Director 

Nanji Properties Ltd. 

J. M. Bhaban (1st Floor), 1803 Sk. Mujib Road, 

Agrabad, Double Muring Chattagram-4100 

1777/2025 179915453438 

 
058 Mr. Nakib Ul Ahsan 

Chairman 

Orthotropic Engineers & Architects Ltd. 

House # 04, Road # 01, Shugandha R/A, 

Panchilash, Chattogram-4203. 

1782/2025 590507315482 

 
059 Mr. Mohammad Morshedul Hasan 

Chairman 

Secure Property Management Ltd. Salam Heights 

(4th Floor), House # 01 Road # 01, South Khulshi, 

Chittagong. Dhaka Office: House No-5A, Level-

05, Road-2/E, Block-J, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212 

1238/2012 797444383299 

 

 


